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1. SPECIFICATIONS
1.1 Luminous flux
1.2 Runtime

1.3 Beam distance
1.4 Light intensity
1.5 Type of LED

1.6 Light color temperature
1.7 Viewing angle

1.8 Battery type

1.9 Input parameters

1.10 Charging time
1.11 Dust and moisture protection level

1.12 Impact resistance level

1.13 Product dimensions without Picatinny
holder

1.14 Product weight without battery

Note: The above specifications are based on
laboratory tests using the stocked Videx Li-Ion
18650 2200mAh battery at 21 + 3°C and 50%-
80% humidity. Actual performance may vary with
different environments and batteries used.
*Turbo and Strobe modes’ output is measured
based on the total runtime, including periods
when the output decreases due to built-in overheat
protection.

2. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2.1 Tail Bart
2.2 Tail button

2.3 Mode switch

24 Focusing? mechanism
2.5 Color selector

2.6 Picatinny rail holder
2.7 Battery compartment
2.8 Charging port

2.9 Battery indicator

3. OPERATING INSTRUCTION

3.1 ON/OFF. Tap the tail button to momentarily
turn on the light; release it to turn the light
off. Fully press the button to keep the light on
continuously; press it again to turn the light off.
3.2 Modes selection. With the light turned on,
single click the mode switch to cycle through
the brightness modes.

3.3 Strobe. With the light turned on, press and
hold the mode switch for 3 seconds to enter
strobe, single click again to exit.

3.4 Color selection. Turn the color selector
towards “R” to turn on the RED light. Turn
the color selector towards “W" to turn on the
white light

3.5 Focusing. Turn the focusin? mechanism
to the right to decrease the angle of the light
beam or to the opposite side to increase the
angle of the light beam

Note. The flashlight automatically memorizes
the last lighting mode and will apply it next
time upon turning on.

4. RAIL FASTENING

4.1 Unscrew the clamping nut counterclockwise
4.2 Place the flashlight on the bar

4.3 Tighten the clamping nut clockwise

5. ACCESSORY INSTALLATION

5.1 Unscrew the battery compartment from the
head of the flashlight.

5.2 Remove the holder the screw the battery
compartment back on.

5.3 Unscrew the tail part, put on the clip, and
then screw the tail part back on.

6. CHARGING

6.1 Turn off the flashlight and open the
protective cover.

6.2 Connect the USB-A end of the charging
cable to awall charger and the other end to the
input port of the flashlighn
6.3 During charging, the indicator glows red.
When the battery is fully charged, the indicator
will glow green.

After charging is complete, disconnect the
charging cable and close the protective cover
to prevent water and dust from entering the
flashlight body.

Recommendation. Recharge the stored battery
every four months to maintain the Li-Ion
battery normal performance

7. BATTERY INDICATION

7.1 The battery charge indicator is hidden
under asilicone plug, near the charging port
7.2 Battery status is continuously displayed
while the light is turned on

7.3 Constant green light - 80-100% charge
left; blinking green light - 79-50% charge
left; Constant red light - 49-25% charge left;
blinking red light - 24-1% charge left

8. BATTERY REPLACEMENT

Batteries are to be inserted with the correct

Eolarity. Unscrew the tail part and insert the
attery with the anode (+) towards the head of

the flashlight, then screw the tail part back on.

9. MAINTENANCE

9.1 Disassembling the sealed head may
damage the product and void the warranty

9.2 Before long-term storage, it is necessary to
remove the battery from the flashlight

9.3 Unscrew the lid of the flashlight or remove
the battery to prevent accidental activation
during storage or transportation.

9.4 Periodically clean the battery contacts
to maintain original performance, as dirty
contacts can cause unstable operation of the
flashlight

9.5 It is recommended to redgularly lubricate
the silicone seals and threaded parts of the
flashlight to prevent premature wear and
ensure the waterproof hausin% If the silicone
rings are damaged, they must be replaced

9.6 The LED inside this flashliﬁht is non-
replaceable. When the LED reaches the end
of its service life, the entire product should be
replaced

9.7 Recharge the stored battery every four
months to maintain the Li-Ton battery normal
performance

10. WARNINGS

10.1 High-intensity light of the flashlight can

cause eye damage. Avoid shining it directly

into anyone’s eyes

10.2 This flashlight generates significant

amount of heat during operation, causing the

shell to become hot Use with caution to avoid

burns

10.3 Do not shine the flashlight in critical
roximity to flammable substances to avoid
ire

10.4 Do not use batteries other than those

specified in the technical specifications

10.5 Batteries contain substances that may be

harmful to the environment and human health

open the outer casing.

10.7 Keep this product out of reach of children
The manufacturer shall not be responsible for
any damage resulting from the failure to follow
these instructions. The manufacturer reserves
the right to make changes to the manual - the
current version can be downloaded from the
website by scanning the QR code.

11. WARRANTY

The warranty is: flashlight - 3 years; battery - 1
year. The warranty does not cover accessories.
During the warranty period, a faulty product can
exchanged or returned with prove of purchase
and all accessories saved. The following does not
apply with the scope of limited warranty: Misuse
the product and cause the products integral
components damage; Unauthorized disassemble
or the presence of deep mechanical damage to
the product; Damage due to force majeure.

12. THE BOX CONTENTS
12.1 Flashlight

12.2 Rechargeable battery
12.3 Picatinny rail holder
12.4 Clip

12.5 Lanyard

12.6 Charging cable

12.7 Spare cover for tail button
12.8 Spare silicone rings
12.9 User's manual

12.10 Warranty card

UA - YKPATHCbKA

1. TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKI

1.1 CBitnoBuit notik (Jlm)

1.2 Yac pobotv (roamnH)

1.3 JloBX1Ha npomeHs (M)

1.4 InTeHcuBHicTb cBiTNa (Ka)

1.5 Tun cBitnogiopa

1.6 KonipHa Temnepartypa csitna

1.7 Kyt npomeHs

1.8 Tun akymynstopa

1.9 Bxinxi napametpu

1.10 Yac 3apsmkaHHs (roanH)

1.11 CTyniHb NUNOBONOro3axucTy

1.12 PiseHb ynapocTiikocTi

1.13 Po3mipu Bupoby 6e3 tpumava Picatinny
(mm)

1.14 Bara npogyKTy 6e3 akymynsitopa (r)
Mpumimka. Haeederi suwe xapakmepucmuku 6a-
3YI0mbCs Ha A6OPAMOPHUX Mecmax i3 8UKopuc-
matxHam akymynsmopa Videx Li-Ton 18650 emuicmio
2200 mA2 npu memnepamypi 21 + 3°C i gonozocmi
50-80%. ®akmu4Ha npodykmusHicme Moxce 8iopi3-
HAMUCS @ 3a/1eXcHOCMi 8i0 cepedosuLa ma 8UKo-
pucmosysarux bamaped.

* Momyxcxicme pexcumie Turbo ma Strobe eumipio-
€EMbCS HA OCHOBI 3020J16H020 Yacy PoGOMU, BKTIOYA-
H04U Nepiodu, KO NOMYXHCHICM 3HUMKYEMLCS Yepe3
86ydosaruti 3axucm 6id nepezpisy.

2.0M44 BUPOBY

2.1 XBoCTOBa YaCTMHA

2.2 XBOCTOBA KHOMKa

2.3 MNepemukay pexumis

2.4 MexaHi3m GokycyBaHHs

2.5 CenekTop Konbopis

2.6 Tpumay ang nnaxku Picatinny
2.7 batapeiiHuit Biacik

2.8 MopT 3apsaku

2.9 Inavkatop batapei

3. IHCTPYKLLIA! 3 EKCMNYATALLT

3.1 YBIMK./B/MK. TopKHITbCS XBOCTOBOT KHOMKY,
1406 Ha MUTb YBIMKHYTY CBITNO; BIANYCTITS ii, 1106
CBITNO 3HMKNO. [TOBHICTIO HATUCHITb KHOMKY, W06
YBIMKHYTI NOCTiiiHe CBITNO; HAaTUCHITH ii LWie pa3,
106 BUMKHYTI

3.2 Bubip pexumiB. YBIMKHYBLUY CBITNO, KNaLHiTh
OANH Pa3 NepemMuKay PexuMiB, o6 nepekmoya-
TUCA MiXK peXuMami ACkpaBoCTi.

3.3 Crpobockon. YBIMKHYBLUN CBIiTNO, HATUCHITL
i yTpumyiiTe nepemuKkay pexumis npotarom 3
ceKyHA, o6 yBiMKHyTH cTpobockon, Liie pa3 kna-
LHITb OQWH pas3, 1106 BUiATK.

3.4 Bubip Konbopy. MoBepHiTL cenekTop Konbo-
piB y 6ik «R», w06 yBimMkHyTM YEPBOHE cBitno.
MoBepHiTL cenektop konbopie y 6ik «W», 106
YBIMKHYTY bine cBiTno

3.5 ®okycyBaHHS. MOBEPHITL MexaHi3mM (okycy-
BaHH4 BNpaBo, I.uDﬁ 3MEHLWUTA KyT CBITNOBOTO
npomeHsi, abo B MPOTUNEXHy CTOPOHY, W06
30iNbLUNTY KYT CBITIOBOTO NPOMEHS!

Mpumitka. JlixTapuk aBTOMaTUYHO 3anam'aToBye
OCTaHHiIil PeXUM OCBITNEHHS i 3aCTOCYE 1A0ro Ha-
CTYNHOTO pa3y NPy BKIYeHH.

4. KPIMNEHHSA HA PEVIKY

4.1 BipKkpyTiTh 3aTUCKHY raiiky NpoTA FOANHHY-
KOBOI CTPiNKut

4.2 NMomicTitb NiXTapUK Ha peiiky

4.3 3aTArHiTh 3aTUCKHY raiiky 3a roAMHHUKOBOIO
cTpinkoto

5. BCTAHOB/EHHA AKCECYAPIB

5.1 BinkpyTitb bGaTapeiiHuii BiaciK Bif ronoskn
nixTapuKa.

5.2 3HimiTb TpuMay i 3akpyTiTb GatapeiiHuit
BIAICIK.

5.3 BiakpyTiTb XBOCTOBY YaCTWHY, HafiHbTe Ki-
nCy, a NOTIM 3HOBY 3aKPYTiTb XBOCTOBY YacTMHY.

6. 3APAZIKA

6.1 BUMKHiTb NiXTapuk i Biakpuiite 3axucHy
KPULLKY.

6.2 Nig'ennaiite kieub USB-A 3apaaHoro kabenio
[0 3apAAHOTO NPUCTPOIO, a THWNIA KiHelb — A0
BXiJHOrO NOPTY NiXTapuKa.

6.3 Mia yac 3apsmxaHHa iHAMKAaTOP CBITUTHCA
yepBoHnM. Konu akymynatop 6Gype nosHicTio
3apsipKeHo, iHAnKaTop byde CBITUTUCS 3eNeHNM.
Micns 3aBeplueHHs 3apsifkaHHs BiA'efHaliTe 3a-
PSAHWIA Kabenb i 3aKpUiiTe 3aXNCHY KPULLKY, W06
BOZa i MAN He NOTPaNN B KOPMYC NiXTapuka.
PekomeHpaLjisi. [lepesapskaiiTe akymynsTop,
AKWiA He BUKOPUCTOBYETHCS, KOXHI 4OTUPK MicAL,
106 NiATPUMYBAT HOPManbHY Po6OTY NiTilA-ioH-
Hoi baTapei

7. IHOVKALLIA AKYMYNIATOPA

7.1 IHAnkaTop 3apﬂnyakymg{nmopa CX0BaHuiA nia
CUNIKOHOBOIO 3aryLLIKOIO, 6iN8 NOPTY 3apAAKY
7.2 Cta akymynsTopa nocTifiHo BIA06PaXAETbCs
KONIN CBITNO BBIMKHEHO

7.3 NocTiitve 3eneHe ¢BiTno - 3anuwmnocs 80-
100% 3apsiy; 6nvmae 3eneHum CBiTIOM - 3a-
avwunocs 79-50% 3apsay; MoctiliHe YepBoHe
BiTnO - 3anuwwmnocs 49-25% 3apsgy; 6numae
YepBOHe CBITNO - 3anuwunocs 24-1% 3apaay

8. 3AMIHA AKYMYNIATOPA

AKymynaTop Cnif, BCTaBAATA 3 JAOTPUMAHHAM
npaBunbHOI  MONAPHOCTI.  BifKpyTiTh  KpULLKY
NiXTapuKa Ta BCTaBTe akyMynaTop aHoAoMm (+) y
HanpsMKy [0 TONOBKN NiXTapuKa, NOTiM 3HOBY

9. TEXHIYHE OBCNYTOBYBAHHA

9.1 Po36upaHHs repmMeTuyHOi ronoBKM MOXe
MOLWKOAWTY BUPI6 | NPU3BECTY 10 BTPATY rapaHTii
9.2 Mepen TpuBanum 36epiraHHsM HeobXinHO
BUITHSITV akyMynaTop 3 NixTapuka

9.3 BinkpyTith KpuLKy nixTapuka abo BUiiMiTb
akymynstop, o6 3anobirtu  BUNaaKoBOMY
BBIMKHEHHIO Nl yac 36epiraHHa abo TpaHcnop-
TyBaHHS.

9.4 MepioanyHO OYNLLaIiTE KOHTAKTW aKyMyNsTo-
pa, Wwob 36epertv noyatkosy poboTy, OCKiNbKM
OpyaHi KOHTAKTM MOXYTb CNPUYMHUTH HecTabinb-
Hy poboTy nixTapuka

9.5 PeKOMeHAYETbCs PerynapHo  3Mallysatin
CUNIKOHOBI YLWiNbHIOBaYi Ta pi3bboBi YacTUHI
NiXTapuKa, W06 3anobirtn nepepyacHoMy 3Hocy
Ta 3abe3neynTit BOAOHEMPOHMKHICTL KOpnycy.
AKWO CUNIKOHOBI KiNbLs NOLIKOMKEHI, iX HE0O-
XiIHO 3aMiHNTY

9.6 Citnoaion BcepeauHi UbOTO NixTapuka He
niansrae 3amini. HeobxiaHo 3amiHnTH BeCb BUPIO
10 3aKiHY€eHHI0 TepMiHy Cyx6u cBiTnogiona

9.7 Mepe3apsaxaiTe akymynsTop, KUit He BUKO-
PUCTOBYETHCS, KOXHI YOTUPH MiCALL, W06 niaTpu-
MyBaTh HopManbHy pobory nitiii-ioHHoi batapei

10. MONEPEDKEHHA

10.1 BMCOKOIHTEHCUBHE CBITNO NliXTapuka Moxe
CMIPUYMHIUTY NOWKOKEHHS OYeil. YHIKaiTe no-
TPanNsHHA CBiTAa NPAMO B 0Yi

10.2 Lleit nixTapuk BUAINSE 3HaYHY KiNbKicTb Te-
nna nig yac poboTy, CNPUYMHSIYI HArpiBaHHS
Kopnycy. Bukopuctosyiite 3 obepexHicTio, 06
YHUKHYTM ONiKiB

10.3 He cBiTiTb NiXTapUKOM Y KpUTUUHIi 6113b-
KOCTi 710 Nerko3aiMUCTUX PEUOBUH, L6 YHNK-
HYTN NOXEXi

10.4 He BuUKopuCTOBYiiTe aKyMyNATOPa, BiAMIHHI
Bif} 333HaYeHNX Y TeXHIYHIMX XapaKTePUCTUKAX
10.5 AkymynsTOpu MICTATb PEYOBMHW, SKi MO-
KyTb 6yTH LK s 0ro
Cepe/0BILLA Ta 310POB'A NIOANHM

10.6 He kupaiiTe 6aTapei y BOroHb i He Hamaraii-
Tecs BiIKPUTK iX 30BHILLIHIN KOpnyC.

10.7 Tpumaiite Liei NPOAYKT y HEAOCTYNHOMY ANS
Aiten micui

BupoGHUK He Hece BignoBifanbHoCTi 3a Gyab-
AKY WKOAY, CNPWYMHEHY HeAOTPUMAaHHAM UuxX
iHCTpYKUiit. BUpo6HMK 3anuLwae 3a coboto npaso
BHOCUTY 3MiHM B IHCTPYKLIIO - akTyasnbHy Bepcito
MOXHa 3aBaHTaXWTW 3 CaliTy, BiACKaHyBaBLIK
QR-kop.

11. TAPAHTIS

TapaHTia: Ha nixTapuk - 3 poku; akymynatop - 1
pik. TapaHTif He MOLWMPIOETLCA Ha aKcecyapu.
MpoTarom rapaHTiliHOro TepMiHy HecnpasHWi
NpoAyKT MOXHa 06MiHATH abo noBepHyTH 3i 36e-
PeXeHHAM [10Ka3iB NOKyMKi Ta BCiX aKcecyapis.
HaBezieHe HibK4e He NOLUMPIOETLCS Ha 0BMExXeHY
rapaHTilo: HenpaBybHe BUKOPUCTaHHS NPOAYKTY
Ta CNPUYMHEHHS NOLWKOMKEHHS HeBi'EMHUX
KOMMNOHEHTIB  npoaykTy; CamoBinbHe po36u-
paHHs abo HasBHICTb rMMOOKMX MeXaHiuHUX
NOLKO/KeHb BUPOOY; MOLIKOZKEHHS BHACNIAOK
(HOpC-MaXopHUX 06CTaBUH.

12. BMICT KOPOBKM

12.1 Nlixtapuk

12.2 Akymynstop

12.3 Tpumay anst nnaxku MikaTiHHi
12.4 Kninca

12.5 LLHypok

12.6 3apsinHwil Kabenb

12.7 3anacHa Haknaaka Anst XBOCTOBOI KHOMKM
12.8 3anacHi cunikoHOBI Kinbus
12.9 MocibHK KopucTyBaya

12.10 FapaHTiiiHuil TanoH

PL - POLSKI

1. SPECYFIKACJE

1.1 Strumien Swietlny

1.2 Czas dziatania

1.3 Odlegtos¢ wiazki

1.4 Natezenie $wiatta

1.5 Typ diody LED

1.6 Temperatura barwowa Swiatta

1.7 Kat widzenia

1.8 Typ baterii

1.9 Parametry wejsciowe

1.10 Czas tadowania

1.11 Poziom ochrony przed kurzem i wilgocia
1.12 Poziom odpornosci na uderzenia

1.13 Wymiary produktu bez uchwytu Picatinny
1.14 Masa produktu bez baterii

Uwaga: Powyisze specyfikacje opierajq sie na
testach laboratoryjnych” z uzyciem znajdujgcego
sie w magazynie akumulatora Videx Li-Ion" 18650
2200 mAh w temperaturze 21 + 3°C i wilgotnosci
50%-80%. Rzeczywista wydajnos¢ moze sie roznic w
zaleznosci od Srodowiska i uzywanych baterii.

* Wyjscie w trybach Turbo i Strobe jest mierzone
na podstawie catkowitego czasu pracy, fgcznie z
okresami, w ktdrych moc wyjsciowa spada z powodu
whudowanego zabezpieczenia przed przegrzaniem.

2. OPIS PRODUKTU

2.1 Cze$¢ ogonowa

2.2 Przycisk ogonowy

2.3 Przefacznik trybu

2.4 Mechanizm ustawiania ostrosci
2.5 Selektor koloréw

2.6 Uchwyt szyny Picatinny

2.7 Komora baterii

2.8 Port fadowania

2.9 Wskaznik baterii

3. INSTRUKCJA OBSEUGI

3.1 WE./WYE. Nacisnij przycisk ogona, aby na
chwile wiaczy¢ Swiatto; zwolnij go, ab%wyﬁqcz ¢
Swiatto. Catkowicie nacisnij przycisk, aby Swiatto
byto wiaczone w sposéb ciagly; nacisnij go
ponownie, aby wytaczy(¢ Swiatto.

3.2 Wybér trybow. Gdy $wiatto jest wiczone,
kliknij raz przetacznik trybu, aby przetaczac tryby
jasnosci.

3.3 Stroboskop. Gdy latarka jest wiaczona,
naciénij i przytrzymaj przetacznik trybu przez 3
sekundy, abK wejé¢ w tryb stroboskopowy, a
nastepnie kliknij ponownie, aby wyjs¢.

3.4 Wybér koloru. Obrd¢ pokretto wyboru koloru
w strone ,R”, aby wiaczy¢ CZERWONE Swiatto.
0bré¢ pokretto wyboru koloru w strone ,W”, aby
whaczyc biate Swiatto

3.5 Ustawianie ostrosci. Obré¢ mechanizm
ogniskowania w prawo, aby zmniejszy¢ kat wigzki
Swiatta lub w przeciwna strone, aby zwiekszy¢ kat
wigzki Swiatta

Notatka. Latarka automatycznie zapamigtuje
ostatni tryb Swiecenia i zastosuje go nastepnym
razem po wigczeniu.

4. MOCOWANIE SZYN
4.1 Odkreci¢ nakretke mocujai(cq w kierunku
przeciwnym do ruchu wskazéwek zegara

4.3 Dokreci¢ nakretke mocujaca w kierunku
zgodnym z ruchem wskazéwek zegara

5. INSTALACJA AKCESORIOW

5.1 0dkre¢ komore baterii od gowicy latarki.

5.2 Zdejmij uchwyt i przykrec komore baterii z
powrotem.

5.3 Odkrec cze$¢ tylng, zatéz Klips, a nastepnie
przykrec czes¢ tylng z powrotem.

6. tADOWANIE

6.1 Wykicz latarke i otwdrz pokrywe ochronng
6.2 Podtacz koniec USB-A kabla fadujacego do

tadowarki $ciennej, a drugi koniec do portu

wejsciowego latarki.

6.3 Podczas tadowania wskaznik Swieci na
czerwono. Gdy bateria jest w petni natadowana,

wskaznik bedzie $wiecit na zielono.

Po zakoriczeniu tadowania odtacz kabel fadujacy
i zamknij pokrywe ochronng, aby zapobiec
rzedostawaniu ‘sie wody i kurzu do korpusu
atarki.

Zalecenie. taduj przechowywang  baterie
co cztery miesigce, aby utrzyma¢ normalng

wydajnos¢ baterii litowo-jonowej

7. WSKAZNIK BATERII

7.1 Wskaznik natadowania baterii jest ukryty pod
silikonowa zatyczka, w poblizu portu tadowania
7.2 Stan baterii jest stale wyswietlany, gdy
latarka 1’est whaczona

7.3 State zielone Swiatto - pozostato 80-100%
natadowania; miga{qce zielone Swiatto -
pozostato 79-50% natadowania; State czerwone
Swiatto - pozostato 49-25% natadowania;
migajace czerwone $wiatto - pozostato 24-1%
nafadowania

8. WYMIANA BATERII

Baterie nalezy wktadac z prawidtowa polaryzacja.
Odkre¢ czes¢ tylnai i wioz baterie anoda (+) w
kierunku gtowicy latarki, a nastepnie przykrec
cze$c tylng z powrotem.

9. KONSERWACJA

9.1 Demontaz uszczelnionej gtowicy moze
uszkodzi¢ produkt i uniewaznic gwarancje

9.2 Przed dtugotrwatym przechowywaniem
nalezy wyjac baterie z latarki

9.3 Odkreci¢ pokrywe latarki lub wyjac baterie,
aby zapobiec przyEadkowej aktywacji podczas
przechowywania lub transportu.

9.4 Okresowo czyscic styki baterii, aby zachowac
oryginalng wydajnos¢, poniewaz brudne styki
moga powodowac niestabilng prace latarki

9.5 Zaleca sie regularne smarowanie
silikonowych uszczelek T gwintowanych czesci
latarki, agy zapobiec przedwczesnemu zuzyciu
i zapewni¢ wodoodporng obudowe. Jesli
silikonowe pierscienie s uszkodzone, nalezy je
wymieni¢

9.6 Dioda LED wewnatrz tej latarki nie podlega
wymianie. Gdy dioda LED osiggnie koniec swojej
7ywotnosci, nalezy wymienic caty produkt

9.7 tadowac przechowywang baterie co cztery
miesiace, ab?/ utrzyma¢ normalng wydajnosc
akumulatora litowo-jonowego

10. OSTRZEZENIA

10.1 Swiatto latarki o duzej intensywnosci moze
spowodowac uszkodzenie oczu. Unikaj $wiecenia
bezposrednio w oczy

10.2 Ta latarka generuje znaczng ilo$¢ ciepta
podczas pracy, powodujac, ze obudowa staje sie
goraca. Uzywaj ostroznie, aby uniknac oparzer
10.3 Nie swiec latarkg w krytzcznej bliskosci
substancji tatwopalnych, aby unikna¢ pozaru
10.4 Nie uzywaj baterii innych niz okreslone w
specyfikacji technicznej

10.5 Baterie zawierajq substancje, ktére moga
by¢ szkodliwe dla $rodowiska i zdrowia ludzi

10.6 Nie wrzucaj baterii do ognia ani nie prébuj
otwiera¢ zewnetrznej obudowy.

10.7 Trzymaj ten produkt poza zasiegiem dzieci
Producent ~ nie  ponosi  odpowiedzialnosci
za  jakiekolwiek ~ szkody  wynikajace z
nieprzestrzegania tych instrukcji. Producent
zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian
w instrukgji - aktualng wersje mozna pobra¢ ze
strony internetowej, skanujac kod QR.

11. GWARANCJA

Gwarancja wynosi: latarka - 3 lata; bateria - 1 rok.
Gwarancja nie obe{muje akcesoriow. W okresie
Igwarancyjnym wadliwy produkt mozna wymienic
ub zwrocic z dowodem zakupu i wszystkimi
zachowanymi akcesoriami. Ponizsze nie dotyczy
zakresu ograniczonej gwarancji: Niewtasciwe
uzycie produktu powodujace uszkodzenie
integralnych podzespotow produktu;
Nieautoryzowany ~demontaz lub obecno$c
gtebokich uszkodzen mechanicznych produktu;
Uszkodzenie spowodowane sitg wyzsz3.

12. ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA

12.1 Latarka

12.2 Akumulator

12.3 Uchwyt szyny Picatinny

12.4 Klips

12.5 Smycz

12.6 Kabel do tadowania

12.7 Zapasowa ostona przycisku tylnego
12.8 Zapasowe pierscienie silikonowe
12.9 Instrukcja obstugi

12.10 Karta gwarancyjna

€z - CESTINA

1. SPECIFIKACE

1.1 Svételny tok

1.2 Doba béhu

1.3 Vzdalenost paprsku

1.4 Intenzita svétla

1.5 Typ LED

1.6 Teplota barvy svétla

1.7 Pozorovaci Ghel

1.8 Typ baterie

1.9 Vstupni parametry

1.10 Doba nabfjenf

1.11 Uroven ochrany proti prachu a vihkosti

1.12 Uroveni odolnosti proti ndrazu

1.13 Rozméry produktu bez drzéku Picatinny
1.14 Hmotnost produktu bez baterie

Pozndmka: Vyse uvedené specifikace jsou zaloZeny
na laboratornich testech s pouzitim naskladnéné
baterie Videx Li-Ton 18650 2200mAh pri 21 + 3°C
a 50%-80% vihkosti. Skutecny vykon se miize lisit v
zdvislosti na prostredi a pouzitych bateriich.

* Vykon reZimii Turbo a Strobe se méfi na zdkladé
celkové doby chodu, vcetné obdobi, kdy se vykon
sniZuje kvilli vestavéné ochrané proti prehriti.

2. PREHLED PRODUKTU
2.1 Ocasni st

2.2 Ocasni tlacitko

2.3 Pfepinat rezimd

2.4 Mechanismus ostfenf

2.6 Drzék listy Picatinny
2.7 Prostor pro baterie
2.8 Nabijeci port

2.9 Indikétor baterie

3. NAVOD K OBSLUZE

3.1 ZAP/VYP. Klepnutim na zadni tlacitko na
okamzik rozsvitite svétlo; jeho uvolnénim se
svétlo vypne. Zcela stisknéte tlacitko, aby svétlo
trvale svitilo; opétovnym stisknutim~ svétlo
vypnete.

3.2 Vigbér rezimdi. KdyZ je svétlo zapnuté, jednim
kliknutim na prepinac rezimi miizete prochazet
rezimy jasu.

3.3 Stroboskop. KdyZ je svétlo zapnuté, stisknéte
a podrite Efepl’nac rezimi po dobu 3 sekund,
abyste aktivovali ~ stroboskop, opétovnym
kliknutim jej ukoncete.

3.4 Vybér barvy. Otocte volicem barvy smérem k
JR", aby se rozsvitilo CERVENE svétlo. Otocenim
voli¢e barev smérem k ,W" zapnéte bilé svétlo
3.5 Zaostfovani. Otocenim  zaostfovaciho
mechanismu doprava snizite Ghel svételného
paprsku nebo na opacnou stranu, chcete-li Ghel
svetelného paprsku zvétsit

Pozndmka. Svitilna si automaticky zapamatuje
posledni rezim sviceni a pouZije jej pri pfistim
zapnuti.

4. UPEVNENI LISTY

4.1 OdSroubujte upinaci matici proti sméru
hodinovych rucicek

4.2 Umistéte svitilnu na liStu

4.3 Utahnéte upinaci matici ve sméru hodinovych
rucicek

5. INSTALACE PRISLUSENSTVI

5.1 OdSroubujte pfihrddku na baterie z hlavy
svitilny.

5.2 Odstrarite drzdk a pfiSroubujte
prihradku na baterie.

5.3 Odsroubuijte ocasni ¢ast, nasadte sponu a
poté ocasni ¢ast nasroubujte zpét.

6. NABIJENT

6.1 Vypnéte svitilnu a otevFete ochranny kryt

6.2 Pripojte konec USB-A nabijeciho kabelu k

nésténné nabijecce a druhy konec ke vstupnimu

portu svitilny.

6.3 Béhem nabijeni sviti indikétor cervené. Kdyz

je baterie pIné nabita, indikitor bude svitit

zelené.

Po dokonCeni nabijeni odpojte nabijeci kabel

a zaviete ochranny kryt, aby se do téla svitilny

nedostala voda a prach.

Doporuceni. Nabijte uloZenou baterii kazdé ctyri

Lnésice, abyste udrZeli normalni vykon Li-Ion
aterie

7pét

7. INDIKACE BATERIE

7.1 Indikator nabiti baterie g"e skryt pod
silikonovou zétkou pobliz nabijeciho portu

7.2 Stav baterie se nepretrzité zobrazuje, kdyz je
svétlo zapnuté

7.3 Trvalé zelené svétlo - zbyvé nabiti 80-100%;
blikajici zelené svétlo - zbyvé nabiti 79-50 %;
Trvalé Cervené svétlo - zbyva’ nabiti 49-25 %;
blikajici cervené svétlo - zbyva 24-1% nabiti

8. VYMENA BATERIE

Baterie je tfeba vkladat se sprévnou polaritou.
OdsSroubuijte ocasni Cast a vlozte baterii anodou
(+) smérem k hlavé svitilny, poté ocasni ¢ast
nasroubuijte zpét.

9. UDRZBA

9.1 DemontdZ utésnéné hlavy mize poskodit
produkt a zneplatnit zdruku

9.2 Pred dlouhodobym skladovanim je nutné
vyjmout baterii z svitilny

9.3 OdSroubujte viko svitilny nebo vyjméte
baterii, abyste zabranili ndhodné aktivaci béhem
skladovani nebo prepravy.

9.4 Pravidelné Cistéte kontakty baterie, abyste
zachovali plvodni vykon, protoze znecisténé
kontakty mohou zpUsobit nestabilni provoz
svitilny

9.5 Silikonova tésnéni a zdvitové ¢asti svitilny se
doporucuje pravidelné mazat, aby se zabrdnilo
predcasnemu opotFebeni a zajistilo se vodotésné
pouzdro. Pokud jsou silikonové krouzky
poskozené, je nutné je vyménit

9.6 LED uvnitf této svitiny je nevyménitelnd. Kdyz
LED doséhne konce své Zivotnosti, mél by byt
vyménén cely produkt

9.7 Nabijte uloZenou baterii kazdé ctyfi mésice,
abyste udrZeli normalni vykon Li-Ion baterie

10. VAROVANI

10.1 Vysokd intenzita svétla svitiny mize
zpiisobit poskozeni zraku. Vyvarujte se tomu, aby
to nékomu svitilo pfimo do o¢i

10.2 Tato svitilna generuje béhem provozu
znatné mnoistvi tepla, coz zplsobuje zahrati
plasté PouZivejte opatrné, abyste se nepopalili
10.3 Nesvétte svitilnou v kritické  blizkosti
hoflavych létek, aby nedoslo k pozéru

10.4 NepouZivejte jiné baterie nez ty, které jsou
uvedeny v technickych srecifikacich

10.5 Baterie obsahuji latky, které mohou byt
Skodlivé pro Zivotni prostredi a lidské zdravi
10.6 Nevhazujte baterie do ohné ani se
nepokousejte otevrit vnéjsi kryt.

10.7 Uchovavejte tento vyrobek mimo dosah déti
Vyrobce nenese odpovédnost za zadné Skody
zplisobené nedodrzenim téchto pokynd. Vyrobce
si vyhrazuje ;'J_Irévo na zmény navodu - aktudlnf
‘f{fi lze stdhnout z webu naskenovanim QR
odu.

11. ZARUKA

Zaruka je: baterka - 3 roky; baterie - 1 rok. Zaruka
se nevztahuje na pfislusenstvi. Béhem zarucni
doby Ize vadny vyrobek vyménit nebo vratit
s dokladem o koupi a uschovanym veSkerym
prisluSenstvim. Ndsledujici se nevztahuje na
rozsah omezené zaruky: Nespravné pouZiti
produktu a poskozeni " integralnich soucdsti
produktu; Neoprdvnénd demonta nebo
pritomnost hlubokého mechanického poskozent
produktu; Poskozeni v disledku vy3si moci.

12. OBSAH KRABICE

12.1 Svitilna

12.2 Nabijeci baterie

12.3 Dridk listy Picatinny

12.4 Klip

12.5 Siidrka

12.6 Nabijeci kabel

12.7 Nahradni kryt pro zadni tlacitko
12.8 Nahradnf silikonové krouzky
12.9 Ufivatelska pfirucka

12.10 Zaruchni list

1. SPECIFIKACIE

1.1 Svetelny tok

1.2 Doba chodu

1.3 Vzdialenost lica

1.4 Intenzita svetla

1.5 Typ LED

1.6 Teplota farby svetla

1.7 Pozorovaci uhol

1.8 Typ batérie

1.9 Vstupné parametre

1.10 Doba nabijania

1.11 Uroveri ochrany proti prachu a vlhkosti

1.12 Uroveri odolnosti proti ndrazu

1.13 Rozmery produktu bez drZiaka Picatinny
1.14 Hmotnost produktu bez batérie

Pozndmka: Vyssie uvedené Specifikdcie su zalozené
na laboratdrnych testoch s pouZitim naskladnenej
batérie Videx Li-Ion 18650 2200mAh pri 21 + 3°C
a 50%-80% vihkosti. Skutocny vykon sa moZe Iisit v
zdvislosti od prostredia a pouZitych batérii.

*Wkon reZimov Turbo a Strobe sa meria na ziklade
celkovej doby chodu, vrdtane obdobi, ked' sa vykon
znizi v dosledku vstavanej ochrany proti prehriatiu.

2. PREHLAD PRODUKTOV

2.1 Chvostova cast’

2.2 Chvostové tlacidlo

2.3 Prepinac rezimov

2.4 Mechanizmus zaostrovania
2,5 Cvolic farieb

2.6 Drziak Picatinny kolajnice
2.7 Priestor pre batérie

2.8 Nabijaci port

2.9 Indikator batérie

3. NAVOD NA OBSLUHU

3.1 ZAP/VYP. Klepnutim na zadné tlacidlo na
chvilu zapnete svetlo; uvolnite ho, aby ste svetlo
vypli. Uplne stlacte tlacidlo, aby svetlo trvalo
svietilo; opatovnym stlacenim svetlo vypnete.
3.2 Vyber rezimov. Ked je svetlo zapnuté, jednym
kliknutim na prepinac rezimu mozete prepinat
medzi rezimami jasu.

3.3 Stroboskop. Ked je svetlo zapnuté, stlacte a
podrite Iprepl’naé rezimu na 3 sekundy, aby ste
aktivovali stroboskop, opétovnym kliknutim ho
ukoncite.

3.4 Vyber farby. Otocenim volica farby smerom
k ,R” zapnite CERVENE svetlo. Otocenim voli¢a
farieb smerom k ,W" zapnite biele svetlo

3.5 Zaostrovanie. Otocenim zaostrovacieho
mechanizmu doprava zniZite uhol svetelného
lica alebo na opacnl stranu zvacSite uhol
svetelného lica

Poznamka. Baterka si automaticky zapamata
posledny rezim svietenia a pouZije ho pri dalSom
zapnuti.

4. UPEVNENIE KOLAJNICE

4.1 Odskrutkujte upinaciu maticu proti smeru
hodinovych ruciciek

4.2 Umiestnite baterku na liStu

43 Upinaciu maticu utiahnite v
hodinovych ruciciek

5. INSTALACIA PRISLUSENSTVA

5.1 Odskrutkujte priehradku na batérie z hlavy
baterky.

5.2 Odstréite drziak a priskrutkujte spat
priehradku na batérie.

5.3 Odskrutkujte chvostovi Cast, nasadte sponu
a potom priskrutkujte spat chvostovi Cast.

6. NABIJANIE

6.1 Vypnite baterku a otvorte ochranny kryt

6.2 Pripojte koniec USB-A nabijacieho kabla k
néstennej nabijacke a druhy koniec k vstupnému
portu baterky.

6.3 Pocas nabijania indikator svieti na cerveno.
Ked je batéria UpIne nabitd, indikdtor sa rozsvieti
nazeleno.

Po dokongeni nabijania odpojte nabijaci kabel
a zatvorte ochranny kryt, aby sa do tela baterky
nedostala voda a prach.

Odportcanie. Nabite ulozen( batériu kazdé Styri
mesiace, aby sa zachovala normélna vykonnost’
batérie Li-Ion

smere

7. INDIKACIA BATERIE

7.1 Indikdtor nabitia batérie je skryty pod
silikénovou zatkou v blizkosti nabijacieho portu
7.2 Stav batérie sa nepretrzite zobrazuje, ked je
svetlo zapnuté

7.3 Stéle zelené svetlo - zostdva nabitie 80-100%;
blikajtice zelené svetlo - zostava nabitie 79-50%;
Stéle Cervené svetlo - zostéva nabitie na 49 - 25
%; blikajlce Cervené svetlo - zostdva nabitie na

8. VYMENA BATERIE

Batérie treba vkladat so sprévnou polaritou.
Odskrutkujte zadn( ast a vlozte batériu anddou
(+) smerom k hlave baterky, potom zadn( Cast
priskrutkujte spat.

9. UDRZBA

9.1 Demontdz zapeCatenej hlavy mdze spdsobit
poskodenie produktu a stratu zaruky

9.2 Pred dlhodobym skladovanim je potrebné
vybrat batériu z baterky

9.3 Odskrutkujte kryt baterky alebo vyberte
batériu, aby ste za%rénili nahodnej aktivacii
pocas skladovania alebo prepravy.

9.4 Pravidelne cistite kontakty batérie, aby ste
zachovali pévodny vykon, pretoZe znetistené
kontakty mozu spdsobit nestabilnt prevadzku
baterky

9.5 Odporita sa pravidelne premazdvat
silikénové tesnenia a zdvitové Ccasti baterky,
aby sa prediSlo pred¢asnému opotrebovaniu
a zabezpecilo sa vodotesné puzdro. Ak sd
silikénové krazky poskodené, musia sa vymenit

9.6 LED vo vnditri tejto baterky je nevymenitelnd.
Ked LED dosiahne koniec svojej Zivotnosti, cely
vyrobok by sa mal vymenit’

9.7 Nabite uloZend batériu kazdé Styri mesiace,
aby sa zachovala normalna vykonnost batérie
Li-Ion

10. UPOZORNENIA

10.1 Svetlo vysokej intenzity baterky moze

sposobit poskodenie zraku. Vyhnite sa tomu, aby

ste ho nikomu nesvietili priamo do oci

10.2 Tato baterka generuje potas prevadzky

znatné mnoistvo tepla, o sposobuje zahriatie

puzdra PouZzivajte opatrne, aby ste sa nepopalili

10.3 Nesviette baterkou v kritickej blizkosti

horfavych létok, aby nedoslo k poZziaru

10.4 Nepouil’vajte iné batérie ako tie, ktoré st

uvedené v technickiﬁch Specifikdciach

10.5 Batérie obsahujd latky, ktoré mozu byt

Skodlivé pre Zivotné prostredie a [udské zdravie

10.6 Batérie nevhadzujte do ohiia ani sa

nepokusajte otvédrat vonkajsi obal.

;D.Z Tento vyrobok uchovévajte mimo dosahu
eti

sposobené nedodrzanim tychto pokynov.
Vyrobca si vyhradzuje prévo na zmeny v
navode - aktualnu verziu je mozné stiahnut zo
stranky naskenovanim QR kédu.

11. ZARUKA

Zaruka je: baterka - 3 roky; batéria - 1 rok.
Zéruka sa nevztahuje na prislusenstvo. Pocas
zérucnej doby je moiné chybny vyrobok
vymenit alebo vratit s dokladom o kipe a
uschovanym  prislusenstvom.  Nasledujtce
sa nevztahuje na rozsah obmedzenej zaruky:
Nespravne poutitie produktu a poskodenie
integralnych ~ komponentov  produktu;
Neopravnend demontdz alebo pritomnost

hlbokého mechanického poskodenia
produktu; PoSkodenie sposobené vy$3ou
mocou.

12. OBSAH KRABICE

12.1 Baterka

12.2 Nabijatelna batéria

12.3 Drziak Picatinny kolajnice
124 Klip

12,5 Snarka na krk

12.6 Nabijaci kabel

12.7 Nahradny kryt pre zadné tlatidlo
12.8 Nahradné silikonové kriizky
12.9 Poutivatelskd prirucka
12.10 Zarucny list

HU - MAGYAR

1. MUSZAKI ADATOK
1.1 Fénydram

1.2 Futasidd

1.3 Sugartavolsag
1.4 Fényerdsség
1.5 LED tipusa

1.6 Fény szinhomérséklete

1.7 Betekintési szog

1.8 Akkumulator tipusa

1.9 Bemeneti paraméterek

1.10 Téltési idd

1.11 Por- és nedvességvédelmi szint

1.12 Utésallésagi szint

1.13 Termékméretek Picatinny tartd nélkiil
1.14 Atermék stlya akkumulator nélkiil
Megjeqgyzés: A fenti specifikdciok laboratériumi
teszteken alapulnak, amelyeket a készleten lévd
Videx Li-Ion 18650 2200° mAh akkumuldtorral
végeztek 21 + 3°C-on és  50%-80%-05
pdratartalom mellett. A tényleges  teljesitmén
a kiilonboz6  kornyezetektol és a haszndlt
akkumuldtoroktdl fiiggden vdltozhat.

* A Turbo és Strobe (izemmddok teljesitményének
mérése a teljes futdsi idé alapjdn torténik,
beleértve azokat az iddszakokat is, amikor a
kimenet a beépitett tilmelegedés elleni védelem
miatt csokken.

2. ATERMEK ATTEKINTESE
2.1 Farok rész

2.2 Farok gomb

2.3 Uzemméd kapcsold

2.4 Fokuszalé mechanizmus
2.5 Szinvélasztd

2.6 Picatinny sintarto

2.7 Elemtarto rekesz

2.8 Toltécsatlakozd

2.9 Akkumulétor jelzé

3. HASZNALATI UTASITAS

3.1 BE/KI. Erintse meg a farok gombot a
vildgitds pillanatnyi bekapcsoldsahoz; engedje
el aldmpa kikapcsoldsahoz. Nyomija le teljesen
a gombot, hogy a lampa folyamatosan
ét);(ve maradjon; nyomja meg (Gjra a ldmpa
kikapcsoldsahoz.

3.2 Uzemmédok kivdlasztdsa. Bekapcsolt
vildgitdss ~ mellett  kattintson  egyetlen
kattintassal az tizemmaddkapcsolora a fényerd-
mddok kozotti valtashoz.

3.3 Villogd. Bekapcsolt vildgitds mellett
nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva az izemmod
kapcsolét 3 masodpercig, hogy belépjen a
villogéba, majd ismét egyetlen kattintdssal a
kilépéshez.

3.4 Szinvalasztds. Forgassa a szinvélasztot az
,R" irdnyaba a PIROS [ampa bekapcsoldsahoz.
A fehér fény bekapcsoldsdhoz forgassa a
szinvélasztota ,W" iranyaba

3.5 Fokuszdlds. Forditsa a  fékuszdld
mechanizmust jobbra a fénysugdr szogének
csokkentéséhez, vagy ellenkezd oldalra a
fénysugar szogének noveléséhez

Jegyzet. A~ zsebldmpa  automatikusan
megjegyzi az utolsé vildgitdsi médot, és a
kovetkez6 bekapcsolaskor alkalmazza.

4. SIN ROGZITES

4.1 Csavarja ki a szoritéanyat az éramutatd
jarasaval ellentétes irdnyba

4.2 Helyezze a zseblampat a ridra

4.3 Hlzza meg a szoritéanyat az dramutaté
jarasaval megegyezd iranyba

5. TARTOZEKOK TELEPITESE

5.1 Csavarja le az elemtartét a zseblampa
fejérdl.

5.2 Tavolitsa el a tartét és csavarja vissza az
elemtartot.

5.3 Csavarja ki a farokrészt, tegye fel a kapcsot,
majd csavarja vissza a farokrészt.

6. TOLTES

6.1 Kapcsolja ki a zseblampat és nyissa ki a
véddburkolatot

6.2 Csatlakoztassa a toltokabel USB-A végét a
fali t6It6hoz, a masik végét pedig a zsebldmpa
bemeneti portjahoz.

6.3 Toltés kozben a jelz6fény pirosan vilagit.
Amikor az akkumulator teljesen feltoltédott, a
jelz6fény zélden vildgit.

A toltés befejezése utdn hiza ki a
toltokabelt, és zarja le a véddburkolatot, hogy
megakadélyozza a viz és a por bejutdsit a
zseblampa testébe.

Ajanlds. A Li-Ton akkumuldtor normél
teljesitményének  fenntartdsa  érdekében
négyhavonta téltse fel a tarolt akkumuldtort

7. AKKUMULATOR JELZESE

7.1 Az akkumuldtor toltésjelzéje egy
szilikondugéd  alatt  van  elrejtve, a
toltdcsatlakozd kozelében

7.2 Az akkumulator dllapota folyamatosan
lathatd, amig a ldmpa fel van kapcsolva

7.3 Allando z6ld fény - 80-100% toltés maradt;
villogé z6ld fény - 79-50% toltés maradt;
Allandd piros fény - 49-25% toltés maradt;
villogé piros fény - 24-1% toltés maradt

8. AKKUMULATOR CSEREJE

Az elemeket a megfeleld polaritdssal kell
behelyezni. Csavarja le a hatsé részt, és
helyezze be az elemet az andddal (+) a



zseblampa feje felé, majd csavarja vissza a
héts6 részt.

9. KARBANTARTAS

9.1 A lezért fej szétszerelése kdrosithatja a
terméket és érvénytelenitheti a garanciat

9.2 Hosszli tava tarolas el6tt ki kell venni az
elemet a zsebldmpahdl

9.3 Csavarja le a zseblémra fedelét, vagy
vegye ki az elemet, hogy elkeriilje a térolas
vagy szallitds kozbeni véletlen bekapcsoldst.
9.4 Rendszeresen tisztitsa meg az akkumulator
érintkez6it az eredeti teljesitmény megérzése
érdekében, mivel a szennyezett érintkezok a
zseblampa instabil miikddesét okozhatjék

9.5 Javasoljuk a zsebldmpa szilikon
tomitéseinek és menetes részeinek rendszeres
kenését az id6 el6tti kopds megelézése és a
vizallg héz biztositasa érdekében. Ha a szilikon
qgytiriik sériiltek, ki kell cserélni oket

9.6 A zseblémpa belsejében 1év6 LED nem
cserélhetd. Amikor a LED eléri élettartama
Vvégét, a teljes terméket ki kell cserélni
9. Li-lon  akkumuldtor  normal
teljesitményének  fenntartdsa  érdekében
négyhavonta toltse fel a tarolt akkumuldtort

10. FIGYELMEZTETESEK

10.1 A zseblampa nagy intenzitdsi fénye
szemkdrosoddst  okozhat. Keriilie, hogy
bérkinek kdzvetlenil a szemébe vigye

10.2 Ez a zsebldmpa mikodes kozben
jelentds mennyiségii hot termel, amitdl a héj
felforrésodik. “Hasznélja koriiltekintéen az
égési sériilések elkerilese érdekében

10.3 A tiiz elkeriilése érdekében ne vildgitsa
meg a zsebldmpét gydlékony anyagok kritikus
kozelébe

10.4 Ne haszndlion a miiszaki adatokban
meghatdrozottaktél eltérd elemeket

10.5 Az akkumulatorok olyan anyagokat
tartalmaznak, amelyek karosak lehetnek a
kdrnyezetre és az emberi egészségre

10.6" Ne doba(a az elemeket tiize, és ne
prébalja meg kinyitni a kiilsd burkolatot.

10.7 Tartsa ezt a terméket gyermekektél
elzérva

A gyartd nem vdllal felelgsséget az ezen
utasitasok be nem tartasabol eredd karokért.
A gyarté fenntartja a |iogot a_ kéziksnyv
véltoztatdsara — az aktudlis verzié a QR kod
beolvasasaval letdlthetd a weboldalrol.

11. GARANCIA

A garancia a kovetkezd: zseblampa - 3
év; akkumuldtor - 1 év. A garancia nem
vonatkozik a tartozékokra. A j6tallasi ido alatt
a hibas termék a vasarlast igazold bizonylattal
és minden tartozékkal egyitt cserélhetd
vagy visszakiildhets. A kovetkezék nem
vonatkoznak a korlatozott jétallasra: A termék
helytelen haszndlata és a termék szerves
alkatrészeinek  kdrosoddsa; Jogosulatlan
szétszerelés vagy a termék mély mechanikai
sériilése; Vis maior miatti kar.

12. ADOBOZ TARTALMA
12.1Zseblémpa

12.2 Ujratdlthetd akkumuldtor
12.3 Picatinny sintartd

12.4 Klip

12.5 Zsinér

12.6 Toltokabel

12.7 Tartalék fedél a farok gombhoz
12.8 Tartalék szilikon gydiriik
12.9 Felhaszndléi kézikonyv
12.10 J6tallasi jegy

RO - ROMANA

1. SPECIFICATIT

1.1 Fluxul luminos

1.2 Timp de rulare

1.3 Distanta fasciculului

1.4 Intensitatea luminii

1.5Tip de LED

1.6 Temperatura de culoare a luminii

1.7 Ungb iul de vizualizare

1.8 Tip baterie

1.9 Parametrii de intrare

1.10 Timp de incarcare

1.11 Nivel de protectie impotriva prafului si
umezelii

1.12 Nivel de rezistentd la impact

1.13 Dimensiunile produsului fdrd suport
Picatinny

1.14 Greutatea produsului fara baterie

Notd: Specificatille de mai sus se bazeazd pe teste
de laborator folosind acumulatorul Videx Li-Ton
18650 2200mAh stocat la 21 + 3°C si umiditate
50%-80%. Performanta reald poate varia in
functie de mediul si bateriile utilizate.

*Iesirea modurilor Turbo si Strobe este mdsuratd
pe baza duratei totale de functionare, inclusiv
perioadele in care iesirea scade din cauza
protectiei incorporate la supraincdzire.

2. PREZENTARE GENERALA A PRODUSULUI
2.1 Partea cozii

2.2 Butonul de coadd

2.3 Comutator de mod

2.4 Mecanismul de focalizare

2.5 Selector de culoare

2.6 Suport sind Picatinny

2.7 Compartiment baterie

2.8 Port de incdrcare

2.9 Indicator baterie

3. INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

3.1 ON/OFF. Atingeti butonul din coada
pentru a aprinde momentan lumina;
eliberati-l pentru a stinge lumina. Apdsati
complet butonul pentru a mentine lumina
aprinsa continuu; apasati-l din nou pentru a
stinge lumina.

3.2 Selectarea modurilor. Cu lumina aprinsa,
faceti un singur clic pe comutatorul de mod
pentru a parcurge modurile de luminozitate.
3.3 Strobe. Cu lumina aprinsd, apasati si
mentineti apasat comutatorul de mod timp de
3 secunde pentru a intra in stroboscop, faceti
clic din nou pentru a iesi.

3.4 Selectarea culorilor. Rotiti selectorul de
culoare spre ,R” pentru a aprinde lumina
rosie. Rotiti selectorul de culoare spre ,W"
pentru a aﬁjrinde lumina albd
3.5 Focalizarea. Rotiti mecanismul de
focalizare spre dreapta pentru a reduce
unghiul fasciculului de lumind sau in partea
opusd pentru a creste unghiul fasciculului de
lumina

Nota. Lanterna memoreaza automat ultimul
mod de iluminare si il va aplica data viitoare
la pornire.

4. FIXARE SINA

4.1 Desurubati piulita de strangere in sens
invers acelor de ceasornic

4.2 Asezati lanterna pe bard

4.3 Strangeti piulita de strangere in sensul
acelor de ceasornic

5. INSTALARE ACCESORII

5.1 Desurubati compartimentul bateriei de pe
capul lanternei.

5.2 Scoateti suportul pe care surubul din
compartimentul bateriei inapoi.

5.3 Desurubati partea din coadd, puneti clema
si apoi insurubati partea din coadd.

6. INCARCARE

6.1 Opriti lanterna si deschideti capacul de
protectie

6.2 Conectati capatul USB-A al cablului de
incdrcare la un incarcator de perete si celalalt
capat la portul de intrare al lanternei.

6.3 In timpul incarcdrii, indicatorul lumineaza
rosu. Cand bateria este complet incdrcatd,
indicatorul va lumina verde.

Dupa ce incarcarea este completd, deconectati
cablul de incdrcare si fnchideti capacul de
protectie pentru a preveni intrarea apei si a
prafului in corpul lanternei.

Recomandare. Reincdrcati bateria stocatd
la fiecare patru luni pentru a mentine
performanta normald a bateriei Li-Ion

&

(EN) The product complies with the technical
regulations of Ukraine.

(UA) Bupi6 BinoBiaae TexHi4HMM pernameH-
Tam YKpaiHu.

(PL) Produkt jest zgodny z przepisami
technicznymi Ukrainy.

(€Z) Vyrobek odpovida technickym predpistim
Ukrajiny.

(SK) Vyrobok je v stlade s technickymi
predpismi Ukrajiny.

(HU) A termék megfelel Ukrajna miiszaki
el6irdsainak.

(RO) Produsul respectd reglementdrile tehnice
ale Ucrainei.

(BG) MpozyKTLT 0TroBaps Ha TeXHUueckuTe
pasnopenbu Ha YkpaiiHa.

(GR) To TPOi6V CUPHOPHWVETAL HE TOUG
TEXVIKOUG KavovLapo( Tng Oukpaviag.

(LT) Gaminys atitinka Ukrainos techninius
reglamentus.

(LV) Prece atbilst Ukrainas tehniskajiem
noteikumiem.

(EE) Toode vastab Ukraina tehnilistele
eeskirjadele.

7. INDICARE BATERIE

7.1 Indicatorul de incdrcare a bateriei este ascuns
sub un dop de silicon, langd portul de incdrcare
7.2 Starea bateriei este afisatd continuu in timp
ce lumina este aprinsa

7.3 Lumina verde constanta - 80-100% incarcare
ramasd; lumind verde intermitent - 79-50%
incdrcare ramasd; Lumina rosie constanta - 49-
25% incdrcare ramasa; lumina rosie intermitentd
- 24-1% incdrcare rdmasd

8. INLOCUIREA BATERIEI

Bateriile trebuie introduse cu polaritatea corectd.
Desurubati partea din coadd si introduceti
bateria cu anodul (+) spre capul lanternei, apoi
nsurubati partea din spate.

9. INTRETINERE

9.1 Demontarea capului etansat poate deteriora
produsul si poate anula garantia

9.2 Inainte de depozitarea pe termen lung, este
necesar sd scoateti bateria din lanterna

9.3 Desurubati capacul lanternei sau scoateti
bateria pentru a preveni activarea accidentala in
timpul depozitarii sau transportului.

9.4 Curdtati periodic contactele bateriei pentru
a mentine performanta originald, deoarece
contactele murdare pot cauza functionarea
instabild a lanternei

9.5 Se recomandd lubrifierea regulata a
etansdrilor din silicon si a partilor filetate ale
lanternei pentru a preveni uzura prematura si a
asigura carcasa impermeabild. Dacd inelele de
silicon sunt deteriorate, acestea trebuie inlocuite
9.6 LED-ul din interiorul acestei lanterne nu
poate fi fnlocuit. Cand LED-ul ajunge la sfarsitul
duratei de viatd, intregul produs trebuie inlocuit
9.7 Reincdrcati bateria stocatd la fiecare patru
luni pentru a mentine performanta normala a
bateriei Li-Ion

10. AVERTIZARI

10.1 Lumina de mare intensitate a lanternei
poate provoca leziuni oculare. Evitati sa-I
straluciti direct in ochii oricui

10.2 Aceasta lanternd genereazd o cantitate
semnificativd de caldura in timpul functionarii,
determinand fincalzirea carcasei Utilizati cu
precautie pentru a evita arsurile

10.3 Nu luminati lanterna in apropierea criticd a
substantelor inflamabile pentru a evita incendiul
10.4 Nu utilizati alte baterii decdt cele specificate
in specificatiile tehnice

10.5 Bateriile contin substante care pot fi
daunatoare mediului si sanatatii umane

10.6 Nu aruncati bateriile in foc si nu incercati sa
deschideti carcasa exterioard.

10.7 Nu lasati acest produs la indemana copiilor
Producdtorul nu este responsabil pentru nicio
daune rezultate din nerespectarea acestor
instructiuni. Producatorul fsi rezerva dreptul de
a face modificari manualului - versiunea actuala
poate fi descarcatd de pe site prin scanarea
codului QR.

11. GARANTIE

Garantia este: lanterna - 3 ani; baterie - 1 an.
Garantia nu acopera accesoriile. In perioada de
garantie, un produs defect poate fi schimbat sau
returnat cu dovada achizitiei si toate accesoriile
salvate. Urmatoarele nu se aplicd in domeniul
garantiei limitate: Folositi gresit produsul si
cauzati deteriorarea componentelor integrale
ale produselor; Dezasamblarea neautorizata
sau prezenta deteriorarii mecanice profunde a
produsului; Prejudiciu datorat fortei majore.

12. CONTINUTUL CUTIEL

12.1 Lanterna

12.2 Baterie reincarcabild

12.3 Suport sind Picatinny
12.4 Clip

12.5 Snur

12.6 Cablu de incércare

12.7 Capac de rezerva pentru butonul din coada
12.8 Inele de silicon de rezerva
12.9 Manual de utilizare

12.10 Card de garantie

BG - BbJITAPCKU

1. CNELNOUKALIAN

1.1 CBeTNMHEH NOTOK

1.2 Bpeme Ha n3nbaHeHune

1.3 Pa3cTosHme Ha mbya

1.4 HTeH3WTeT Ha CBeTWUHaTa

1.5 Tun ceeToamon,

1.6 LiBeTHa TemnepaTypa Ha CBeTMHaTa

1.7 3puteneH bron

1.8 Tun 6atepus

1.9 BxoaHu napametpy

1.10 Bpeme 3a 3apexnaate

1.11 HuBo Ha 3awwTa OT Npax 1 Bnara

1.12 H1BO Ha yCTORYMBOCT Ha yaap

1.13 Pa3vepu Ha npopykta 6e3 Abpway 3a
Picatinny

1.14 Terno Ha npoaykTa be3 6atepus

3abenexxa: [opHume cneyu@ukayuu ce 0cHo8asam
Ha N1G60PAMOpPHU Mecmose, Kamo Ce U3N0/1364 3a-
pedeqa 6amepus Videx Li-Ion 18650 2200mAh npu
21+ 3°Cu 50%-80% enaxcHocm. JelicmeumenHama
npousgodumenHocm Mosxe 00 eapupa & 3a8ucu-
Mocm om pedu u

[NaHe KbM CTEHHO 3apS/IHO YCTPOIACTBO, @ APYris
Kpail KbM BXO[IHUS NOPT Ha GeHepueTo.

6.3 Mo Bpeme Ha 3apexpaaHe NHANKATOPbT CBETH
B yepBeHo. Korato 6aTepysTta e HambAIHO 3apese-
Ha, MHAMKATOPTT Lile CBETY B 3e1eHO.

Cneq KaTo 3apexaaHeTo NpUKYM, 3KioyeTe
Kabena 3a 3apex/aHe 1 3aTBOPeTe 3allNTHIA Ka-
nak, 3a 1a Npefj0TBpaTUTe HaBNM3aHeTo Ha Boja
¥ npax B TAN0TO Ha (eHepyeto.

Mpenopbka. Mpesapexpaiite cbxpaHeHata 6a-
Tepus Ha BCeKM YeTUpn Mecelia, 3a Aa NOAAbP-
KaTe HOPManHoTO QyHKUMOHMpaHe Ha Li-Ton
6Gatepusta

7. UHONKALAS 3A BATEPUATA

7.1 NHpmkaTopeT 3a 3apexaaHe Ha batepusta e
CKpUT NOJ CUINKOHOBA Tana, 61130 Ao nopta 3a
3apexaaHe

7.2 CocTosiHMeTo Ha batepusita ce nokassa He-
NpeKbCHATo, 10KaTO CBETNNHATA € BKNKYeHa

7.3 MocTosiHHa 3eneHa cetnmHa - 80-100% octa-
Ball, 3apsaj; MUrala 3eneHa CBeTauHa - 79-50%
ocraBaly 3aps; MocTosiHHA YepBeHa CBETNHA
- 49-25% ocTaBall 3apsij; MUralla YepBeHa CBeT-
NWHa - 0CTaBal 3apaa 24-1%.

8. CMAHA HA BATEPUATA

barepuuTe TpsibBa fia Ce NOCTABAT C NPABUNHNS
nonsiputet. Pa3BuiiTe onaluHaTa 4YacT U mocta-
BeTe GaTepusTa C aHoda (*) KbM [naBata Ha
(eHepuero, Cef KOeTo 3aBuiTe onauHaTa Yact
obpatHo.

9. NOAAPHKKA

9.1 Pa3rnobsiBaHeTo Ha 3aneyaraHata rnasa
MOXe [1a NOBpeal NPOAYKTa U ia aHynupa ra-
paHuusTa

9.2 Mpeav ABLATOCPOYHO CbXpaHeHue e Heobxo-
VMO /13 U3BaauTe batepusita oT GpeHepyeto

9.3 PasBuiiTe kanaka Ha QeHepyeTo W u3Ba-
nieTe batepusiTa, 3a 1a NPeOTBPATATE CyYaitHO
aKTUBMPaHe Mo BpeMe Ha CbXxpaHeHwe Ui Tpak-
CropTupaHe.

9.4 TeproanyHO NOYNCTBANTE KOHTaKTUTE Ha
GaTepusita, 32 fa MOAAbPXATe OpUTUHanHata
paboTa, Thil KaTO MPbCHUTE KOHTaKTV MoraT fia
NPUYKHAT HecTabunHa pabota Ha GpeHepueTo

9.5 MpenopbynTenHo e pefoBHO fa CMa3BaTe CU-
JINKOHOBUTE YNNBTHEHNA 1 pe3605VITE Y4acT Ha
(eHepuero, 3a Ja npeaoTBpatuTe mpexzaespe-
MeHHO M3HOCBaHe 11 f1a 0CUTypuTe BOJOYCTONYNB
Kopnyc. AKO CUINKOHOBWTE NPbCTEHU Ca NoBpe-
[ieHu, Tpsi6Ba fia ce CMeHsT

9.6 CBeTOANOALT B TOBA eHepye He NOANEXM Ha
cmsHa. Korato CBeToAnoabT AOCTUTHE Kpasi Ha
€KCNNOATALMOHHINS CU XKUBOT, LeNAT NpoayKT
TpsibBa 1a ce CMeHu

9.7 Mpe3sapexaaiite cbxpaHsiBaHata batepus Ha
BCeKIN YeTMpi Mecela, 3a f1a NoAAbpXare Hop-
ManHoTo ¢yHKUMOHMpaHe Ha Li-lon batepusta

10. MPEAYNPEXIEHNA

10.1 CBeTAMHaTa C BICOK UHTEH3UTET Ha (eHep-
YeTo MOXe [a MPUYMHI yBPeX/aHe Ha ouuTe.
N36sreaiite Aa ro Haco4BaTe ANPEKTHO B HEYUN
oun

10.2 ToBa deHepye reHepupa 3HaYUTENHO KONK-
4eCTBO TONIMHA N0 BpeMe Ha paboTa, KoeTo BoaN
[0 HarpsiBaHe Ha yepynkara. /13non3gaiite BHu-
MartefHo, 3a 1a 3berHere usrapaHus

10.3 He ocetsiBaiiTe (eHepyero B KPUTUYHA
61130CT A0 3ananuMK BelecTsa, 3a Aa u3ber-
HeTe noxap

10.4 He n3non3Baiite 6atepuu, pasinyHm oT no-
COYeHuTe B TeXHIUYeCKMTe Ceundukaumum

10.5 barepuuTe CbabpKaT BeLIECTBA, KOUTO
MoraT ja 6bAaT BPe/lH/ 3a OKONHaTa cpefa
YOBELUKOTO 3ipaBe

10.6 He xBbpnsiite 6atepunte B OrbH 1 He ce
onwTBaiiTe a OTBOPUTE BLHLIHNS KOPYC.

10.7 CbxpaHsiBaiiTe TO31 NPOAYKT Aaney ot fela
TpoM3BOAMTENAT HE HOCU OTFOBOPHOCT 3a LLleTH,
NPUYMHEHN OT HeCnassaHe Ha Tesn UHCTPYKUM.
Mpou3BoAWTeNAT Cv 3ana3Ba NPaBoTo Aa Npasy
npoMeHy B PbKOBOACTBOTO - Tekyluata Bepcus
Moxe Jia Gbfle M3TerneHa or yebcaiiTa upes cka-
HupaHe Ha QR kopa.

11. TAPAHLINA
lapaHuusiTa e: deHep - 3 roaunu; batepus - 1
rofvHa. lapaHUWATa He NOKPUBa aKcecoapu.
Mo Bpeme Ha rapaHLUNOHHUS Nepuoj AedeKTeH
NPOAYKT MOXe fa 6b/ie 3aMeHeH Wi BbpHaT C
[10Ka3aTencTBo 3a NOKyMKaTa v BCUYKY 3anaseHn
akcecoapu. CNefHOTO He Baxw 3a 06xBata Ha
orpaHnyeHaTa rapaHuus: 3noynotpeta c npoayk-
Ta N NPUYMHABAHE Ha NOBPeAa Ha KOMMOHEHTUTEe
Ha NpoayKTa; HepaspeleHo pasrnobsiBaqe i
Ha [bN6OKM nospean Ha
npoaykra; LLletn nopaan Henpeofonuma cuna.

12. CbAbPXXAHUETO HA KYTUATA

12.1 Genepue

12.2 AkymynaTtopHa batepus

12.3 Ibpxay 3a Picatinny penca

12.4 Knun

12.5 Buxe

12.6 Kaben 3a 3apexpaHe

12.7 Pe3epBeH Kanak 3a konye Ha onatikata
12.8 Pe3epBHI CUIMKOHOBY NPbCTEHN

12.9 PbkoBOACTBO Ha notpe6butens

6amepuu.

* U3x00wm Ha pexcumume Turbo u Strobe ce usmep-
60 853 0CHOBA Ha 061140MO 8peme Ha patoma, eKnio-
YUMeNHo Nepuodl, Ko2amo U3Xo0bm Hamansea
nopadu ezpadexa 3aujuma om npezpseaHe.

2. MPEMNE/ HA NPOMIYKTA

2.1 OnauwHa vact

2.2 Konye 3a onawka

2.3 MpesknioyBaten Ha pexuma
2.4 MexaHu3bM 3a GokycupaHe
2.5 CenekTop Ha LBAT

2.6 lvpxau 3a Picatinny penca

2.7 Otpenenve 3a 6atepun

2.8 Mopr 3a 3apexaaHe

2.9 NHankatop 3a batepusta

3. MIHCTPYKLINA 3A EKCMTOATALIMA

3.1 BKJ1./U3KJ1. lokocHeTe 6yToHa Ha onalukata,
3a [1a BK/IOYMTE 33 MOMEHT CBET/IMHATA; NycHeTe
ro, 33 []a M3KNluMTe CBeTMHaTa. HatucHete
noKpaii byToHa, 3a Aa nojabpxaTe CBeTIMHaTa
HenpekbCHAToO BK/KOYEHa, HAaTUCHEeTe ro OTHOBO,
3a J1a M3K/I0UUTe CBETINHATA.

3.2 V36op Ha pexumn. Korato ceTnuHata e
BK/NIOYEH, LUPAKHETe eHOKPATHO BbPXY Mnpe-
BK/IIOYBATENS 33 PEXVUM, 33 1a NpeMUHeTe npe3
PeXMMUTE Ha SPKOCT.

3.3 C1pob6. Korato cBeTnMHaTa e BK/IOYeHa, Ha-
TUCHETE W 3a/IpbXTe NPEBKIIOYBATENS HA PeXM-
Ma 3a 3 CeKyHAw, 3a a Bne3sete B CBeTKaBuLaTa,
LpaKHeTe OTHOBO C €IHOKPATHO LpakBaHe, 3a
[a n3nesere.

3.4 1360p Ha LBSAT. 3aBbpTETE CeNeKTopa 3a LUBAT
kbM “R”, 3a Aa Bkntounte YEPBEHATA cBetnnHa.
3aBbpreTe cenektopa 3a LBAT kbM ,W*, 33 fa
BK/IOYWTe 6snaTa CBETNMHA

3.5 dokycupaHe. 3aBbpTeTe GoKycupalLs Mexa-
HU3bM HafACHO, 3a Aa HAManNuUTe brbfia Ha CBET-
JMHHWS JTbY, WM Ha NPOTMBOMONOXHATA CTPaHa,
3a [,a yBeINYUTE brbsia Ha CBETNIMHHUA b4
3abenexka. ®eHepbT aBTOMATUYHO 3anOMHs
NOCNeIHNA PEXMM Ha CBETEHE W LLie FO NPUNOKM
cnefBalyns Mot Npu BKNOYBAHE.

4. 3AKPEMBAHE HA LUVIHA

4.1 Pa3BuiiTe 3aTsraluata raitka 06paTtHo Ha ya-
COBHWKOBATA CTpeNka

4.2 NoctaseTe eHepyeTo Ha NleHTata

4.3 3arterHeTe 3aTaraulata raiika no nocoka Ha
YaCoBHMKOBaTa CTpenka

5. NHCTANALLS HA AKCECOAPU

5.1 Pa3Buiite oTenenveTo 3a 6atepuu ot rasata
Ha GeHepyero.

5.2 OTCTpaHeTe Abpxaya v 3aBuiiTe OTHOBO OT/e-
JTIeHWeTo 3a batepusiTa.

5.3 Pa3BuiiTe onaluHara yacr, nocrasere ckobara
W C1ef] TOBa 3aBWiiTe OnallHaTa Yact 0bpaTHo.

6. 3APE[ISIBAHE

6.1 M3Knioyete deHepyeTo 1 0TBOPETE 3aLUNTHUS
Kanak

6.2 CBbpete USB-A kpasi Ha kabena 3a 3apex-

q

(EN) The product meets the requirements of

EU directives.

(UA) Bupi6 Bianosiaae Bumoram aupektus €C.
(PL) Produkt spetnia wymagania dyrektyw UE.
(€Z) Vyrobek spliiuje pozadavky smérnic EU.
(SK) Vyrobok spliia poziadavky smernic EU.
(HU) A termék megfelel az EU direktivak
kovetelményeinek.

(RO) Produsul indeplineste cerintele directivelor
UE

(BG) MpoayKTHT 0TroBaps Ha M3MCKBAHNATA Ha
nvpextusuTe Ha EC.

(GR) To mpoi6v TAnpoi Tig amattioeLg twy
odnyuwv tne EE.

(LT) Gaminys atitinka ES direktyvy reikalavimus.
(LV) Produkts atbilst ES direktivu prasibam.
(EE) Toode vastab EL direktiivide nuetele.

12.10 Tay HHa kapTa

GR - EAAHNIKA
1. MPOAIATPADEX
1.1 dwrewn por
1.2 Xpovog ektéleang
1.3 Andotaon &éopng
1.4 Evtaon ¢pwtég
1.5 Tumog LED
1.6 Oepplokpacia xpwpatoq dwtég
1.7 Twvla Béaong
1.8 Tmog pmatapiag
1.9 Napdpetpot eLoaywyng
1.10 Xp6vog poptiong
1.1 Eminedo mpootaciag and t okévn kaw Uy
vypacia
1.12 Eminedo avtiotaong kpolong
1.13 Awwotaoeig mpoidvtog xwpic fdan Picatinny
1.14 Bdpog mpoidvtog xwpi¢ pratapia
Inueiwon: Ou mapandvw Tpodiaypagés Paoilovrat
¢ EQYAOTNPIAKEG OOKIUES XPNOLL ¢_uv
E(pozﬁaﬂuf’wz umatapia Videx Li-lon 18650 2200
mAh aroug 21 + 3°C kat vppaoia 50%-80%. H
payuatik anééoon umopel va Stapepet avaoya pie
a blapopenkd mepyBdAovia kat g pnataple mov
quamanowzivrat,
H €éobog twv Aettoupyidv Turbo kat Strobe
petpduar pe Bdon to ouvoAikd xpdvo Aeitoupyia,
unepihapPavouévwy Twy  mEPOSWY  Kkatd TG
onoieg n e’fo&og Jietavetat AGyw TG EVOWNATWHEVNG
npoataaiag ano unepBéppavan.

2. ENIZKOMHZIH MPOIONTOX
2.10upa

2.2 Koupmi oupdg

2.3 AlakéTTeng Aettoupyiag
2.4 Mnyaviopg eatiaong
2.5 Emhoyéag xpuwpatog

2.6 TTApLypa payag Picatinny
2.7 Xwpog prtatapiag

2.8 B0pa poptiang

2.9 'EvSeln patapiag

3. OAHTIEX AEITOYPTTAY

3.1 ON/OFF. Matiote T0 KOURT TG oupag yia
va avayete otypaia o dwe. adnote To yua
va opfoeL 10 Gpw. Matiote TARPWG T KOUpTIE
yia va Slatnpeital ouveyws avappevo to Gug.
TIATAOTE TO §ava yLa va oPfoeL To dug.

3.2 Emhoyn tpomwv Aettoupyiag. Me 10 dug
avappévo, kdvie éva KAK OTOV  SLOKOTITY
Aettoupyiag yLa va petakivnBeite otiq Aettoupyieg
PwTewotnTac.

33 tho?%ockomké. Me avappévo o dug,
TATOTE kal KPATAoTe Tatnpévo o Slakomen
Aettoupyiag yia 3 SeutepOherta yia va eLoeNBete
oto strobe, kavte éva KAk §ava yla €§odo.

3.4 Emdoyi xpwpatog. lupiote Tov emhoyéa
XPWHATOG TPOG TO «R» yia va avapete to
KOKKINO ¢wg. Tupiote tov emhoyéa ypwpatog
TIPOG TO «Wh» y1a va QVAPETE TO AEUKS G

3.5 Eotiaon. lupiote 0 pnyaviopd eotiaong
Tpog T SeQLA Vi va PEWOETE T ywvia g
Seapng dwtog 1 pog T avtiBetn meupd yia
va uu%r’]oztz T ywvia g déopng pwtog

)i ¢

(EN) Environmental protection. It is forbidden to dispose of the product together with general waste. A used or damaged product should be disposed of in accordance with the Directive on

qusiwka. 0 $akdg amopvnpoveleL autépata
v televtaia Aettoupyia pwtiopol kat Ba
v epappdoel Ty emOpevn popd katd v
evepyormoinan.

4. ITEPQIH YITKHX

41 ZePidwote  To
aplotepdotpoda

4.2 ToToBETHOTE TOV pakd ot pmdpa
4.3 1¢i€te 1o mafipddt 000¢lgqq 82Elo'utpo¢u

nafipdst  abopgng

5. ETKATAZTAZH A=EXOYAP

5.1 Zefdwote ) BKn TG pmatapiag and my
KeGaAn Tou dpakov.

5.2 Apawpéote tn pdon kat PLéwote Eava tn Brkn
e pratapiac.

5.3 ZeBIBWOTE T0 TUAPA TG 0UPAG, POpETTE TO
KAUTT Ka, 0T GUVEXELD, BLEWOTE TO TH{oW PéPOG.

6. ®OPTIZH

6.1 Ansvepvogotgxts Tov $paké Kkat avoifte o
TPOTTATEUTIKO KAAUpCL

6.2 fuvdéote o Gkpo USB-A tou KaAwdiou
$opriong ae evav GoptLoth Toixou kat to dNo
akpo oty B3pa £L0680u Tou Gakol.

6.3 Katd 1 Sidpkewa g pdpriong, n evdeldn
avdpel pe KOKKwo Ypwpa. Otav 1 pmatapia
elvat M\pw¢ popriopévn, N évéelgn Ba avdpel
JIE TPATLO YPWHA.

Adou ohokAnpwbei n dpoptian, amoouvséote 10
KOA®SL0 GOPTLONG Kal KAEIOTE TO TIPOOTATEVTIKG
KGAUppa yia va anotpéete Ty eicodo vepol kat
OKGVNG OTO OWHA TOU Gako.

Lyotaon. Emavaopuifete v amoBnKeupévn
umatapia  kaBe  TéooEpl;  pAvVEG yia  va
SlTNPAOETE TV Kavovik - amddoan g
pnatapiag Li-Ion

7. ENAEI=H MMATAPIAL

7.1 H €vbelln dpoptiong g pratapiag eivat
KPUMEVN KATW amo éva BOopa athKovng, Kovtd
ot Bopa péptiang

7.2 H katdotaon g pmatapiac epdaviletat
OUVEXWG EVA N Axvia lvat avappevn

7.3 2tabepd mpdowo duwg - Amopével doption
80-100%. mpdowo ¢w¢ Tou avapooPivel -
Aropiével ¢poption 79-50%. TuVEXE KOKKIVO Gwg
— ATopével cg()puon 49-25%. KOKKWO $w¢ Tou
avaBoaprivet — Amopiével poprion 24-1%.

8. ANTIKATAXTAZH MMATAPIAL

Ot pratapieq mpémel va tomoBetodvtal pe
owotl ToAkoTNTa. ZePL6WOTE TO TOW pEPOC
Kat TOToBETOTE TV prtatapia pe Ty Gvoso (+)
TPOG TV ng)a)\r'] TOU pakol Kat, 0T OLVEYELD,
BLéworte to miow pEéPOC.

9. JYNTHPHIH

91 H unouuvuppo)\évqon e o ayLopEVNg
Kepahilg pmopel va Tpokahéoel BAAPN oto
T(POIOV Kal va aKUPWOEL TNV eyyinon

9.2 Mpw ané t pakpoypévia anodikevon, eivat
anapaitnto va adalpesste v pratapia and
ToV GaKd

9.3 ZPLSKOTE T KamdakL Tou pakou 1) apatpéote
Y pmatapia ya va anotpéPete Ty tuyaia
evepyomoinon Kkatd tv amobikevon i T
petadopad.

9.4 KaBapilete meplodikd TG emadéq g
pratapiaq yia va SlatnpAoete Ty apylkn
amnédoor, kabwg ot BPWHIKEG EMadEG UMOPEL val
Tipokahéoouv aatadi Aettoupyia Tou Gpakol

9.5 ZIuviotdtat N Takuky o ANimavon  twv
OTEyavoToLioEwy GtAKOVNG Kal Twy TUNHATWY
pe omelpwpa tou dakod yia va anopeuyBel
N mpéwpn ¢Bopd kau va Sacpalotel To
adappoyo mepBAnua. Edv ot SaktuAwol
OKOVNG €lval KATETPappévoL, TIPEMEL va
avtikataotadoly

9.6 To LED péoa oe autév tov pakd dev pmopet
va avukataotaBel. ‘Otav n Auyvia LED ¢rdoet
010 Téhog ¢ SLdpketag {whg tng, oAdKANpo To
TPOIOV TIPEMEL Ve avTiKataotadet

9.7 Enavagoprilete ty anobnkevpévn pnatapia
KABe TéooEPLC PAVEG yla va Slatnproete Ty
KaVoVLK| anddoon tng pmatapiag Li-Ion

10. MPOEIAOMOIHYELX

10.1 To pwg utl;r])}\\r']q £vtaong Tou Gpakou propet
va rpokaAéoet BAABN ota pdtia. Amouyete va
10 yuahilete amevBeiag oTa patia Kavevog

10.2 Autog 0 GaKAG mapayeL oNHAvTLK ToooTTa
Beppdtntag kard tn Aettovpyia, pe amotéheopa
10 Ké\dog va Leotaivetal. Xpnowpomotiote pe
T(POOOX) YLa Ve amodUVETE eykavpata

10.3 Mnv avdBete tov aké o€ kpiotn anéataor)
anod e0PAEKTEG 0VTLEC yLa va aTOPUYETE T pwTd
10.4 Mn xpnowomoteite pmatapie  GAeg
and autég Tou  KaBopilovtat T TEXVIKEC
npoSLaypadég

10.5 Ou pmatapieq mepiéxouv ouateg Tou pmopet
va eivat emBraBeic yia to mepiBalov Kat T
avBpwrvn vyeia

10.6 Mnv metdte ¢ pnatapiec ot pwuid ka
PNV ETIXEPNOETE VA aVOEete T0 EEWTEPIKS
mep{BANpa.

10.7 ®UAGETE QuTd To TIPOTdV pakpLd and madld
0 kataokeuaotdq Sev  Qepel eublvny yia
orotadimote {npud mpokGipet and tm pn tpnon
QUTWY TWV 08NYLwV. O KATAoKELaoTAG Slatnpel
10 Sikaiwpa va kavel alayég oto eyyelpisio -
N tpéxouoa €kdoan pmopel va AngBet amnd tov
LOTOTOTO GAPWVOVTAG TOV kwdikd QR.

11. EMTYHIH

H eyyonon eivat dpakdg - 3 ypovia. pratapia
- 1 etog. H eyyonon &ev kahomrer afeooudp.
Katd t 8idpkela g meplodou eyyonang, éva
ENATTWHATIKO TIPOIOV pmopel va avtikataotabet
i va Emotpugzi pe v amddelfn ayopdg
kat 6ha ta afeooudp amobnkevpéva. Ta
ak6houba Sev LoxGouy yia To Tedlo epappoyrg
me Teploplopevng eyyonong:  Kakn - ypfion
TOU TIpolovTog kat TpokAnon {nudg o€
avanéomacta  efaptipata  Tov  TPOidvToC.
Mn €€ouctoSotnpévn - amoauvappoloynon N
napouaia Bablag punyavikig BAGNG oto mpoidv.
BAdBn Aoyw avwtepag Biag.

12. MEPIEXOMENA TOY KIBQTIOY

12.1 ®akog

12.2 Enavadopti{6pevn pnatapia

12.3 Zplypa payag Picatinny

12.4 K\t

12,5 Kop&dvt

12.6 Kahwdlo poptiang

12.7 Epedpikd KANUpLA yLa KOUPT OUPAG
12.8 AvtaA\aktikoi SaktuAtotL athikévng
12.9 Eyyewpidio yprotn

12.10 Kapta eyyunong

LT - LIETUVIY

1. SPECIFIKACI)OS

1.1 Sviesos srautas

1.2 Veikimo laikas

1.3 Spindulio atstumas

.4 Sviesos intensyvumas

.5 LED tipas

.6 Sviesos spalvos temperattra

.7 Zitréjimo kampas

.8 Baterijos tipas

.9 Jvesties parametrai

.10 Tkrovimo laikas

.11 Apsaugos nuo dulkiy ir drégmeés lygis

.12 Atsparumo smuagiams lygis

1.13 Gaminio matmenys be Picatinny laikiklio

1.14 Produkto svoris be akumuliatoriaus

Pastaba: - Auksciau  pateiktos  specifikacijos yra

pagrjstos laboratoriniais tyrimais naudojant Videx

Li-Ton 18650 2200 mAh akumuliatoriy esant 21 + 3 °C

temperatirai ir 50-80 % drégmei. Faktinis veikimas

iali skirtis priklausomai nuo aplinkos ir naudojamy

aterijy.

* Turbo” ir ,Strobe” rezimy iSvestis matuojama

pagal bendrq vg(lgim;.lla[kq, Jskaitant laikotarpius,
él

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2.8 Tkrovimo prievadas
2.9 Baterijos indikatorius

3. NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

3.1 JJUNGTA/ISJUNGTA. Bakstelékite uodegos
m?/gtukq, kad trumpam jjungtuméte Sviesa;
atleiskite, kad iSjungtuméte Sviesa. Iki galo
paspauskite mygtuka, kad lemputé nuolat degty;
paspauskite dar karta, kad iSjungtuméte Sviesa.
3.2 Rezimy pasirinkimas. Kai~ Sviesa jjungta,
vienu spustelejimu rezimo jungiklj pereisite per
Sviesumo rezimus.

3.3 Stroboskopas. Kai lemputé jjungta,
paspauskite ir 3 sekundes Ealaikykite rezimo
jungiklj, kad jjungtumeéte stroboskopa, dar karta
spustelékite vieng karta, kad iSeituméte.

34 SEaqu pasirinkimas.  Pasukite spalvy
Parinki lj link ,R", kad jjungtuméte RAUDONA
Sviesa. Pasukite spalvy parinkiklj link ,W", kad
jjungtuméte baltg Sviesg

35 Fokusavimas.  Pasukite  fokusavimo
mechanizmg | deSing, kad sumaZintuméte
Sviesos pluosto kampa, arba j priesinga puse,
kad padidintuméte $viesos pluosto kampa
Pastaba. Zibintuvélis automatiskai ~ jsimena
paskutinj apsvietimo rezima ir kitg karta jj jjungs.

4. BEGELIO Tvirtinimas

4.1 Atsukite tvirtinimo verzle pries laikrodzio
rodyk|§

4.2 Padeékite Zibintuvélj ant juostos

4.3 Priverzkite verzle pagal laikrodzio rodykle

5. PRIEDY MONTAVIMAS

5.1 Atsukite akumuliatoriaus skyriy nuo
Zibintuvélio Ealvutés.
5.2 Nuimkite laikiklj ir veél uZsukite

akumuliatoriaus skyriy.
5.3 Atsukite uodegos dalj, uzdékite spaustukg ir
vél prisukite uodegos dalj.

6. [Krovimas

6.1 ISjunkite Zibintuvélj ir atidarykite apsauginj
dangtelj

6.2 Tkrovimo laido USB-A galg prijunkite prie
sieninio jkroviklio, o kita galg - prie Zibintuvélio
jvesties prievado.

6.3 [krovimo metu indikatorius Sviecia raudonai.
[(ali_ baterija visikai jkrauta, indikatorius 3viecia
Zaliai.

Ba(ijge jkrauti, atjunkite jkrovimo laidg ir
uzdarykite apsauginj dangtelj, kad vanduo ir
dulkés nepatekty j Zibintuvélio korpusa.
Rekomendacija. Kas keturis ménesius jkraukite
saugoma baterijg, kad Li-Ton akumuliatorius
veikty normaliai

7. BATERIJOS INDIKACIJA

7.1 Akumuliatoriaus jkrovos indikatorius yra
pasléptas po silikoniniu kistuku, Salia jkrovimo
prievado

7.2 Akumuliatoriaus basena nuolat rodoma, kol
jjungta lemputé

7.3 "Nuolatiné 7alia 3viesa - liko 80-100%
jkrovos; mirksi Zalia Sviesa - liko 79-50% jkrovos;
Nuolatiné raudona Sviesa - liko 49-25% jkrovos;
mirksi raudona lemputé - liko 24-1% jkrovos

8. AKUMULIATORIY KEITIMAS

Baterijos turi buti jdétos laikantis teisingo
poliskumo. Atsukite galine dalj ir jkiskite baterija
anodu (+) link Zibintuvélio galvutés, tada vel
prisukite galing dalj.

9. PRIEZIURA

9.1 ISarde sandarig galvute galite sugadinti
gaminj ir anuliuoti garantija

9.2 Pries ilgalaikj saugojima i$ Zibintuvélio batina
iSimti baterija

9.3 Atsukite Zibintuvélio dangtelj arba
iSimkite baterija, kad netycia nejsijungtuméte
sandéliuojant ar transportuojant.

9.4  Periodiskai valykite akumuliatoriaus
kontaktus, kad iSlaikytuméte pradinj veikima,
nes dél nesvariy kontakty Zibintuvélis gali veikti
nestabiliai.

9.5 Rekomenduojama  reguliariai sutei)li
silikoninius tarpiklius ir sriegines Zibintuvélio
dalis, kad buty iSvengta prieslaikinio
nusidévéjimo ir baty uiztikrintas vandeniui
atsparus korpusas. Jei silikoniniai Ziedai pazeisti,
juos reikia pakeisti

9.6 Sio Zibintuvélio viduje esantis Sviesos diodas
yra nekeitiamas. Pasibaigus Sviesos diodo
tarnavimo laikui, reikia pakeisti visa gaminj

9.7 Kas keturis ménesius jkraukite saugoma
baterija, kad Li-lon akumuliatorius veikty
normaliai

10. ISPEJIMAL

10.1 Didelio intensyvumo Zibintuvélio Sviesa gali

pazeisti akis. NeSvieskite jo tiesiai kam nors j akis

10.2 Sis Zibintuvélis veikimo metu iSskiria daug

Silumos, todél korpusas jkaista. Naudokite

atsargiai, kad nenusidegintuméte

10.3 Nesvieskite Zibintuvélio labai arti degiyjy

medZiagy, kad iSvengtuméte gaisro

10.4 Nenaudokite kity, nei nurodyta techninése

specifikacijose, baterijy

10.5 Baterijose yra medziagy, kurios gali bati

kenksmingos aplinkai ir Zmoniy sveikatai

10.6 Nemeskite baterijy j ugnj ir nebandykite

atidaryti iSorinio korpuso.

10.7 Laikykite $j gaminj vaikams nepasiekiamoje

vietoje

Gamintojas nerrisiima atsakomybés uz Zala,

atsiradusia  dél Siy nurodymy nesilaikymo.

Gamintojas pasilieka teisg keisti vadova - esama

versijg galima atsisiysti i$ svetainés nuskenavus
R koda.

11. GARANTIJA

Garantija yra: Zibintuvéliui - 3 metai; baterija - 1
metai. Garantija netaikoma priedams. Garantiniu
laikotarpiu sugedusi preke gali bati pakeista
arba grazinta su pirkimo jrodymu ir iSsaugotais
priedais. Tai netaikoma ribotai garantijai:
netinkamai naudokite gaminj ir sugadinkite
aminio sudedamasias dalis; Neteisétas gaminio
isardymas arba gilds mechaniniai pazeidimai;
Zala dél nenugalimos jégos.

12. DEZELES TURINYS

12.1 Zibintuveélis

12.2 Tkraunama baterija

12.3 Picatinny bégiy laikiklis
12.4 Klipas

12.5 Virselis

12.6 Tkrovimo laidas

12.7 Atsarginis uodegos mygtuko dangtelis
12.8 Atsarginiai silikoniniai Ziedai
12.9 Vartotojo vadovas

12.10 Garantinis talonas

LV - LATVIESU

1. SPECIFIKACIJAS

1.1 Gaismas plusma

1.2 Izpildlaiks

1.3 Stara attalums

1.4 Gaismas intensitate

1.5 LED tips

1.6 Gaismas krasas temperattra

1.7 Skata lenkis

1.8 Akumulatora tips

1.9 Tevades parametri

1.10 Uzlades laiks

1.11 Putek|u un mitruma aizsardzibas [imenis
1.12 Triecienizturibas limenis

1.13 Produkta izméri bez Picatinny turétaja

1.14 Produkta svars bez akumulatora

Piezime. Ieprieks minétas specifikacijas ir balstitas
uz laboratorijas testiem, izmantojot noliktava esoso
Videx Li-Ton 18650 2200mAh akumulatoru 21 +
3°C temperatira un 50%-80% mitruma. Faktiska
veiktspeja var atSkirties atkariba no dazadam videm

kai galia nuo

perkaitimo.

2. PRODUKTY APZVALGA

2.1 Uodegos dalis

2.2 Uodegos mygtukas

2.3 Rezimo jungiklis

2.4 Fokusavimo mechanizmas
2.5 Spalvos parinkiklis

2.6 Picatinny bégiy laikiklis
2.7 Baterijy skyrius

un jam baterijam.
* Turbo un Strobe rezimu jauda tiek merita,
pamatojoties uz kopéjo darbibas laiku, ieskaitot
periodus, kad  jauda samazings  iebavetas
parkarsanas aizsardzibas del.

2. PRODUKTA PARSKATS

2.1 Astes dala

2.2 Astes poga

2.3 Rezimu slédzis

2.4. Fokusésanas mehanisms

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Contact your local recycling organization for more details.

(UA) OxopoHa HaBKONMLIHBOTO CepeoBHLLA. 3a00POHSETLCS YTUNI3yBaTH BUPI6 Pa3oM i3 3aranbHUMI BiAXoAaMi. Bukopuctanmit abo NoWKOKeHWi BIApito Cif, yTvmisyBam BiAANOBIAHO A0
HopM [lpekTuBy WoAo BianpaubosaHoro EnektpuyHoro i EnektponHoro obnagHatHs (BEEO). 3a 6inblu aeTanbHol iHGOpPMALLiElo 3BepHITbCS A0 BaLLO perioHanbHol opraHisauii 3 nepe-

pobku.

(PL) Ochrona $rodowiska. Zabrania sie wyrzucania produktu razem z odpadami komunalnymi. Zuzyte lub uszkodzone baterie nalezy utylizowac zgodnie z dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu

elektrycznego | elektronicznego (WEEE). Aby uzrskac’ wiecej informacji, skontaktuj sie z lokalna organizacja zajmujaca sie recyklingiem.

(€Z) Ochrana Zivotniho ﬁrostredl’. Je zakdzano likvidovat vyrobek spolecné s béznym odpadem. Poufité nebo poskozené baterie by mély byt zlikvidovény v souladu se smérnici o odpadu z

elektrickych a elektronic

ych zafizeni (WEEE). Dali podrobnosti vdm poskytne mistni recyklacni organizace.
(SK) Ochrana Zivotného prostredia. Je zakdzang likvidovat vyrobok spolu s beznym odpadom. PouZité alebo poSkodené batérie by sa mali likvidovat v stlade so smernicou o odpade z

elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni (WEEE). DalSie podrobnosti vam poskytne miestna recyklacnd organizacia.

(HU) Kérnyezetvédelem. Tilos a terméket az dltaldnos hulladékkal egyiitt drtalmatlanitani. A haszndlt vagy sérilt akkumulatorokat az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairl

52016 irédnyelv (WEEE) szerint kell értalmatlanitani. Tovabbi részletekért forduljon a helyi Gjrahasznosité szervezethez.

(RO) Protectia mediului. Este interzisa aruncarea produsului impreuna cu deseurile generale. Bateriile uzate sau deteriorate trebuie eliminate in conformitate cu Directiva privind deseurile

de echipamente electrice si electronice (DEEE). Va rugam sa contactati organizatia locald de reciclare pentru mai multe informatii.

(BG) OnasBsaHe Ha OKoNHaTa cpesa. 3abpaHeHo e M3XBbPASHETO Ha NPOAYKTa 3aeAHO ¢ 6UTOBIUTE OTNAABLY. 13non3BaHuTe Un noBpefeHy 6atepun TpsibBa Aa ce U3XBBPAAT B CbOTBETCTBHE C
[lnpekTviBaTa 3a 0TNAZbLM OT eNEKTPUYECKO 1 eNeKTPOHHO 06opyaBaHe (WEEE). CBbpeTe ce ¢ MeCTHaTa OpraHy3aLis 3a peunkivpatxe 3a noseye noApobHOCTY.

(GR) Tnv mpootaaia tou eptBdovrog. Atayopedetat n andppupn tou mpoidvrog pali e ta yevika andBAnta. OLpnotpomotnéves fj KateaTpappéves pratapieg Ba pémet va amoppimovtat
a0pdwva pe v 08nyia yia ta AmdBAnta HAektpikou kat Hhektpovikol E§omALapol (AHHE). ETIKOWWVAOTE |LE TOV TOTIKG 0pYAVIGHO QVaKOKAWONG YL TIEPLOGOTEPEC NETTTOUEPELEG.

(LT) Aplinkos apsauga. Produktg iSmesti kartu su bendromis atliekomis draudziama. Panaudotos arba sugadintos baterijos turi bati iSmestos pagal Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky

(EETA) direktyva. Noredami gauti daugiau informacijos, susisiekite su vietine perdirbimo organizacija.

(LV) Vides aizsardziba. Pro

atkritumiem (EEIA). Lai iegaitu stkaku in ormaciH'U, sazinieties ar vietgjo parstrades organizacie{u.
(EE) Keskkonnakaitse. Toodet on keelatud utiliseerida koos iildjadtmetega. Kasutatud voi

direktiivile. Lisateabe saamiseks vdtke iihendust kohaliku taaskasutusorganisatsiooniga.

ahjustatud akud tuleb utiliseerida vastavalt elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jadtmete (WEEE)

2.5 Krasu selektors

2.6 Picatinny sliedes turétajs
2.7 Akumulatora nodaljums
2.8 Uzlades ports

2.9 Akumulatora indikators

3. EKSPLUATACIJAS INSTRUKCIJA

3.1 IESLEGTS/IZSLEGTS. Pieskarieties astes
Fogai, lai uz bridi ieslé?tu gaismu; atlaidiet to,
ai “izslegtu gaismu. Pilntba nospiediet pogu,
lai apgaismojums batu nepartraukti ieslégts;
nospiediet to vélreiz, lai izslégtu gaismu.

3.2 ReZimu izvéle. Kad gaisma ir ieslégta,
vienu reizi noklikSkiniet uz reZima slédza, lai
parvietotos pa spilgtuma rezimiem.

3.3 Strobe. Kad gaisma ir ieslégta, nospiediet
un 3 sekundes turiet rezima slédzi, lai ievaditu
strobe, un vélreiz noklikskiniet, lai izietu.

3.4 Krasu izvéle. Pagrieziet krasu selektoru
virziena uz “R”, lai ieslegtu SARKANO gaismu.
Pa?rieziet krasu selektoru virziena uz "W”, lai
ieslégtu balto gaismu

35.  Fokuséana. Pagrieziet fokusésanas
mehanismu pa labi, lai samazinatu gaismas stara
lenki, vai uz pretéjo pusi, lai palielinatu gaismas
stara lenki

Piezime. Lukturis automatiski iegaumé pédejo
apgaismojuma reZimu un izmantos to nakamreiz
pec ieslégsanas.

4. Sliezu STIPRINAJUMS

4.1 Atskrvejiet fiksacijas uzgriezni  pretgji
pulkstenraditaja virzienam

4.2 Novietojiet lukturiti uz stiena

4.3 Pievelciet fiksacijas uzgriezni pulkstenraditaja
virziena

5. PIEDERUMU UZSTADISANA

5.1 Noskravéjiet bateriju nodalijumu no luktura
galvas.

5.2 Nonemiet turétaju un atkal pieskrivéjiet
akumulatora nodaljumu.

5.3. Atskraveéjiet astes dalu, uzlieciet skavu un péc
tam atkal pieskravéjiet astes dalu.

6. UZLADE

6.1 Izsledziet lukturiti un atveriet aizsargvacinu

6.2 Savienojiet uzlades kabela USB-A galu ar

sienas ladétaju un otru galu ar lukturida jevades
ortu.

6.3 Uzlades laika indikators deg sarkana krasa.

Kad akumulators ir pilntba uzladéts, indikators

mirgos zala krasa.

Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet uzlades kabeli

un aizveriet aizsar?vécinu, lai novérstu adens un

puteklu ieklasanu Tukturisa korpusa.

Teteikums. Uzladgjiet uzglabato akumulatoru ik

péc cetriem ménesiem, lai uzturétu litija jonu

akumulatora normalu darbibu

7. AKUMULATORA INDIKACIJA

7.1 Akumulatora uzlades indikators ir paslépts
zem silikona spraudna, netélu no uzlades porta
7.2 Akumulatora statuss tiek nepartraukti radits,
kaméer gaisma ir ieslégta

7.3. Pastaviga zala gaisma - atlikusais 80-
100% uzlades limenis; mirgojosa zala gaisma
- atlikusais 79-50% uzlades limenis; Pastaviga
sarkana gaisma - atlikusi 49-25% uzlades;
mirgojosa sarkana gaisma - atlikuSais 24-1%
uzlades limenis

8. AKUMULATORA NOMAINA

Baterijas jaievieto ar pareizu  polaritati.
Atskravéjiet aizmuguréjo dalu un ievietojiet
akumulatoru ar anodu {+) pret lukturisa galvu,
péc tam pieskravéjiet aizmuguréjo dalu.

9. APKOPE

9.1 Aizzimogotas galvinas izjaukSana var sabojat
izstradajumu un anulét garantiju

9.2 Pirms ilgsto3as uzglabasanas ir nepieciesams
iznemt akumulatoru no lukturisa

9.3.  Noskravéjiet lukturitim  vaku  vai
iznemiet  akumulatoru, lai uzglabaSanas
vai transportésanas laika novérstu nejausu
aktivizesanos.

9.4 Periodiski notiriet akumulatora kontaktus, lai
saglabatu sékotnéf’o veiktspa’u, jo netiri kontakti
var izraisit nestabilu luktura darbibu.

9.5. Teteicams regulari ieellot lukturisa silikona
blives un vitnotas dalas, lai novérstu priekslaicigu
nodilumu un nodrodinatu @idensnecaurlaidigu
korpusu. Ja silikona gredzeni ir bojati, tie ir
janomaina

9.6. Gaismas diode Saja zibspuldzé nav
nomainama. Kad gaismas diodes darbibas laiks
ir beidzies, viss izstradajums ir janomaina

9.7. Uzladgjiet uzglabato akumulatoru ik péc
Cetriem meneSiem, lai uzturétu litija jonu
akumulatora normalu darbibu

10. BRIDINAJUMI

10.1. Luktura augstas intensitates gaisma
var izraisit acu bojajumus. Izvairieties no ta
spidesanas kadam tiesi acis

10.2. Sis lukturitis darbibas laika rada ievérojamu
siltuma daudzumu, izraisot korpusa sakarsanu.
Izmantojiet  piesardzigi, lai izvairitos no
apdegumiem

10.3." Lai izvairitos no aizdeganas, nedegiet
lukturiti uzliesmojosu vielu kritiska tuvuma

10.4 Neizmantojiet akumulatorus, iznemot tos,
kas noraditi tehniskajas specifikacijas

10.5 Baterijas satur vielas, kas var bat kaitigas
videi un cilvéku veselbai

10.6  Nemetiet akumulatorus
neméginiet atvért aréjo apvalku.
10.7 Glabajiet So produktu bérniem nepieejama
vieta

Raiotajs nav _atbildigs par bojajumiem,
kas radusies So instrukciju neievérosanas
dél. Raiotajs patur tiesibas veikt izmainas
rokasgramata - aktualo versiju var lejupieladét
no majas lapas, skengjot QR kodu.

uguni - un

11. GARANTIJA

Garantija ir: lukturitim - 3 gadi; akumulators - 1
gads. Garantija neattiecas uz piederumiem.
Garantijas laika bojatu preci var apmainit
vai atgriezt ar pirkuma apliecinajumu un
saglabatiem piederumiem. Terobezotas
garantijas darbibas joma neattiecas uz sekog)o§o:
Izstradajuma nepareiza lieto3ana un sabojat
izstradajuma  sastavdalas; Nesankcionéta
izstradajuma izjaukSana vai dzili mehaniski
bojajumi; Bojajumi neparvaramas varas dé|.

12. KASTES SATURS

12.1 Lukturis

12.2 Uzlad&jams akumulators
12.3 Picatinny sliezu turétajs
12.4 Klips

12.5 Strope

12.6 Uzlades kabelis

12.7 Rezerves vaks astes pogai
12.8 Rezerves silikona gredzeni
12.9 Lietotaja rokasgramata
12.10 Garantijas karte

EE - EESTI

1. SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

1.1 Valgusvoog

1.2 Kestus

1.3 Kiirte kaugus

1.4 Valguse intensiivsus

1.5 LED-i tiiip

1.6 Valguse vérvitemperatuur

1.7 Vaatenurk

1.8 Aku tiitip

1.9 Sisendparameetrid

1.10 Laadimisae

1.11 Tolmu- ja niiskuskaitsetase

1.12 Lodgikindluse tase

1.13 Toote mddud ilma Picatinny hoidikuta

1.14 Toote kaal ilma akuta

Mdrkus. Ulaltoodud  spetsifikatsioonid péhinevad
laboratoorsetel katsetel, kus on kasutatud Videx
Li-Ton 18650 2200 mAh akut temperatuuril 21 + 3
°C ja ohuniiskusel 50%-80%. Tegelik joudlus voib
olenevalt erinevatest keskkondadest ja kasutatud
patareidest erineda.

* Turbo- ja Strobe-reZiimide vdljundit moddetakse
ko?u téoaja pohjal, sealhulgas perioodidel, mil
viljund viiheneb sisseehitatud tlekuumenemiskaitse
tottu.

packaging.

KOBUj

2. TOOTE ULEVAADE

2.1 Sabaosa

2.2 Saba nupﬁn

2.3 Reziimi luliti

2.4 Fookusmehhanism
2.5 Varvivalija

2.6 Picatinny siinihoidja
2.7 Akupesa

2.8 Laadimisport

2.9 Aku indikaator

3. KASUTUSJUHEND

3.1 SISSE/VALJA.  Valguse hetkeks
sisselllitamiseks puudutage saba nuppu;
valguse  valjaliilitamiseks ~ vabastage see.
Valguse pidevaks polemiseks vajutage nuppu
16puni; valguse véljalilitamiseks vajutage seda
uuesti.

3.2 Reziimide valik. Kui tuli on sisse lilitatud,
klopsake heleduse reziimide vahel liikumiseks
reziimililitil.

3.3 Strobe. Kui tuli on sisse liilitatud, vajutage ja
hoidke reziimiltlitit 3 sekundit all, et siseneda
vilkurisse, valjumiseks klépsake uuesti.

3.4 Varvivalik. PUNASE tule sisseliilitamiseks
keerake varvivalijat “R” suunas. Valge valguse
sisselilitamiseks keerake varvivalijat "W"

suunas

35 Fokuseerimine. Valgusvihu
nurga vahendamiseks keerake
teravustamismehhanismi paremale

voi  valgusvihu suurendamiseks
vastaskiiljele

Markus. Taskulamp jatab automaatselt meelde
viimase valgustusreziimi ja rakendab seda
jargmisel korral sisselilitamisel.

nurga

4. ROOPA KINNITUS

4.1 Keerake kinnitusmutter lahti vastupdeva
4.2 Asetage taskulamp vardale

4.3 Pingutage kinnitusmutrit paripdeva

5. TARVIKUTE PAIGALDAMINE

fp] Keerake patareipesa taskulambi pea kiiljest
ahti.

5.2 Eemaldage hoidik ja keerake patareipesa
tagasi.

5.3 Keerake sabaosa lahti, pange klamber
peale ja seejarel keerake sabaosa tagasi.

6. LADIMINE

6.1 Liilitage taskulamp vélja ja avage kaitsekate
6.2 Uhendage laadimiskaabli ~USB-A ots
seinalaadijaga ja teine ots taskulambi
sisendporti.

6.3 Laadimise ajal pdleb indikaator punaselt.
Kui aku on tdielikult laetud, siittib indikaator
roheliselt.

Kui laadimine on I8ppenud, iihendage
laadimiskaabel lahti ja sulgege kaitsekate,
et valtida vee ja tolmu sattumist taskulambi
korpusesse.

Soovitus. Laadige salvestatud akut iga nelja
kuu tagant, et sdilitada Li-Ion aku normaalne
60

7. AKU MARKUS

7.1 Aku laetuse indikaator on peidetud
silikoonpistiku alla, Iaadimispordi ldhedal

7.2 Aku olekut kuvatakse pidevalt, kui valgus
on sisse |ilitatud

7.3 Pidev roheline tuli - 80-100% laetust
jdanud; vilkuv roheline tuli - 79-50% laetust
I nud; Pidev punane tuli - 49-25% laetust
jaanud; vilkuv punane tuli - 24-1% laetust
jaénud

8. AKU VAHETAMINE

Patareid tuleb sisestada Gige polaarsusega.
Keerake sabaosa lahti ja sisestage aku
anoodiga (+) taskulambi pea poole, seejérel
keerake sabaosa tagasi.

9.HOOLDUS
9.1 Suletud pea lahtivétmine voib kahjustada
toodet ja tiihistada garantii

9.2 Enne pikaajalist ladustamist tuleb
taskulambist aku eemaldada
9.3 Keerake taskulambi kaas lahti v6i

eemaldage patarei, et viltida juhuslikku
aktliveerimist ladustamise voi transportimise
ajal.

9!4 Puhastage perioodiliselt aku kontakte,
et sdilitada algne joudlus, kuna méaardunud
kontaktid vdivad pdhjustada  taskulambi
ebastabiilset t6od

9.5  Taskulambi  silikoontihendeid ja
keermestatud osi on soovitatav re(];ulaarselt
madrida, et véltida enneaegset kulumist ja
tagada veekindel korpus. Kui silikoonréngad
on kahjustatud, tuleb need vélja vahetada

9.6 Selle taskulambi sees olev LED on
asendamatu. Kui LED-i kasutusiga jGuab
I6pule, tuleks kogu toode valja vahetada

9.7 Laadige salvestatud akut iga nelja kuu
tagant, et sailitada Li-lon aku normaalne t60

10. HOIATUSED

10.1 Taskulambi kérge intensiivsusega valgus
voib pdhjustada silmakahjustusi. Véltige selle
otse kellelegi silma paistmist

10.2 See taskulamp tekitab to6 ajal
markimisvadrsel hulgal soojust, mille tdttu kest
kuumeneb. Kasutage poletuste valtimiseks
ettevaatlikult

10.3 Arge valgustage taskulampi siittivate
ainete kriitilises 1dheduses, et véltida tulekahju
10.4 Arge kasutage muid akusid kui need, mis
on margitud tehnilistes kirjeldustes

10.5 Patareid sisaldavad aineid, mis voivad
kahjustada keskkonda ja inimeste tervist

10.6 Arge visake patareisid tulle ega piiiidke
avada valiskorpust.

10.7 Hoidke seda toodet lastele kttesaamatus
kohas

Tootja ei vastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad
nende juhiste eiramisest. Tootja jdtab endale
Giguse teha juhendis muudatusi - kehtiva
versiooni  saab  QR-koodi  skaneerides
kodulehelt alla laadida.

11. GARANTII

Garantii on: taskulamp - 3 aastat; aku - 1 aasta.
Garantii ei kata tarvikuid. Garantiiperioodi
jooksul saab defektse toote (imber vahetada
Voi tagastada koos ostutdendi ja salvestatud
tarvikutega. Piiratud garantii raames ei
kehti jérgnev: toote vddrkasutamine ja toote
lahutamatute komponentide kahjustamine;
Omavoliline lahtivotmine voi toote siigavate
mehaaniliste kahjustuste olemasolu; “Kahju
vadramatu jou tottu.

12. KASTI SISU

12.1 Taskulamp

12.2 Laetav aku

12.3 Picatinny siinihoidja
12.4 Klip

12,5 Pae

12.6 Laadimiskaabel
12.7 Sabanupu varukate
12.8 Varu silikoonrongad
12.9 Kasutusjuhend
12.10 Garantiikaart

www.videx.ua
www.videx.com.pl

Production date and batch number are indicated on individual

Product materials: aluminum, tempered glass.
[laTa BUroTOBNEHHS Ta HOMep NapTii Bka3aHi Ha iHAVBIAyanbHiil yna-

i, 3ar CKNO.

BUPOGY: p
TepMiH NpuUAATHOCTI A0 NOYaTKy BUKOPUCTaHHS: 5 POKiB.

Bupi6 Bignosigae sumoram [CTY EN IEC 55015:2021, ACTY EN
61547:2016, ACTY EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, ICTY EN 61000-3-3:2017,
[OCTY EN 62321:2014, ACTY EN 50581:2014.

(UA)  Bupobhuk: MM «Annerpo-ont», Byn. lepois Mapiynons, 106-X,
M. KponwsHuubkuii, Ykpaida, 25004. Ten. +38(050)5675757. Bupo-
6neHo Ha BUPOBHMYMX NOTYXHOCTAX Hikxait Icen [eini 103 Ko ST/,
Anpeca: CigiaH TayH, Hikxait, HiH6o, Y3euaH, Kutait.

(PL) Importer:

Allegro Opt Sp. z 0.0., ul. Mierzeja Wislana 11, 30-732 Krakow, Polska.

+36202192021.

uktu aizliegts izmest kopa ar vispargjiem atkritumiem. Izlietotas vai bojatas baterijas ir jaiznicina saskana ar Direktivu par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu

Made in China

Wyprodukowano w Chinach.
EE, NdpvnBog 274, Ayapvai, 13675, ENAAG, +3021024464356.
Forgalmazé: Trog Kft., 6724 Szeged, Kenyérgyari at 15, HU23456983,

(GR)  Ewaywyn - AdBeon: Gigawatt

(HU)

Producer/Producent: Allegro-opt PE, 106-ZH Herol Mariupolia, Kropyvnytskyi, 25004, Ukraine.



